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Marquette Law School Poll: August
10 - 15, 2022

Registered voters

This file contains registered voter crosstabulations of each non-demographic question with
variables for sex, age, education, income, party identification with leaning independents, party
identification without leaners, marital status, race and ethnicity, religious service attendance,
religious affiliation, born again or evangelical identification, political ideology, and region of the
state. To calculate the numeric size of a response, multiply the percent by the subsample size,
indicated in the “n” column. Statistics for very small samples (such as “Don’t Know”
responses) have very high margins of error and should be disregarded.

Q1l: Follow politics

Some people seem to follow what's going on in politics most of the time, whether
there's an election going on or not. Others aren't that interested. Would you say you
follow what's going on in politics most of the time, some of the time, only now and
then, or hardly at all?

Most of Some of Only now Hardly at Don't
Refused n

the time the time and then all know
sex
Male 65 20 10 4 0 0 393
Female 63 20 10 7 0 0 418
age
18-29 42 27 14 17 0 0 120
30-44 59 23 15 3 0 0 186
45-59 65 21 9 6 0 0 189
60+ 74 15 6 3 0 0 311
education
Not HS 45 11 23 21 0 0 27
HS 59 17 17 7 0 0 211
Some Coll 66 22 9 3 0 0 158
AA 71 21 2 6 0 0 100
BA+ 66 22 7 5 0 0 305
income
Under $40k 51 27 13 9 0 0 161

$40k to $74k 67 18 9 6 0 0 189



Some people seem to follow what's going on in politics most of the time, whether

there's an election going on or not. Others aren't that interested. Would you say you

follow what's going on in politics most of the time, some of the time, only now and

then, or hardly at all?

Most of Some of

the time the time
$75k up 72 18 8
party ID, leaners as independents
Republican 70 17 10
Independent 60 22 9
Democrat 64 20 11
Other/None 37 9 22
party ID, leaners separate
Rep 70 17 10
Lean Rep 60 23 12
Ind 47 23 12
Lean Dem 67 20 4
Dem 64 20 11
Other/None 37 9 22
party ID, leaners as partisans
Republican 67 19 11
Independent 47 23 12
Democrat 65 20 8
Other/None 37 9 22
marital status
Married 70 18 9
\(/:\IcldHc;vt\)//Dlv/Sep/ 63 59 6
Never Married 47 24 17
NA/Ref 28 30 41
race and ethnicity
White 67 19 9
Black 58 31 6
Hispanic 35 23 17
Other 39 33 15
religious service attendance
More than 1/wk 64 20 16
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Some people seem to follow what's going on in politics most of the time, whether

there's an election going on or not. Others aren't that interested. Would you say you

follow what's going on in politics most of the time, some of the time, only now and

Most of
the time

1/week 67
1-2 month 67
few times a year 65
Seldom 58
Never 63
Refused 78

religious preference

Born again
66
Protestant

Mainline Protestant 58

Roman Catholic 75
No religion 59
Other religion 54
ideology

Very conservative 79
Conservative 65
Moderate 56
Liberal 64
Very liberal 77
Don't know 36
Refused 65

labor union membership
respondent 74

another household
member

nobody in household 64
Don't know 22
Refused 100
region of Wisconsin
MKE City 56
Rest of MKE 62

then, or hardly at all?

Some of Only now Hardly at
the time and then all
18 8 6 0
22 8 2 0
22 12 1 0
24 9 10 0
17 10 9 0
22 0 0 0
15 10 9 0
26 10 5 0
14 6 5 0
18 15 8 0
32 11 1 0
11 10 0 0
19 11 5 0
24 14 6 0
26 5 4 0
13 3 7 0
22 7 35 0
0 0 18 0
10 9 7 0
16 15 0 0
21 10 6 0
45 0 33 0
0 0 0 0
25 11 8 0
23 10 5 0

Don't
know
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Some people seem to follow what's going on in politics most of the time, whether
there's an election going on or not. Others aren't that interested. Would you say you
follow what's going on in politics most of the time, some of the time, only now and
then, or hardly at all?

Most of  Some of Only now Hardly at Don't
Refused n

the time the time and then all know
MSN 68 18 10 4 0 0 146
GB/A 62 20 9 9 0 0 155
Rest of state 68 16 10 6 0 0 189

Q2: Excitement about voting

How enthusiastic are you about voting in the elections this November for governor,
senator and other offices? Would you say you are very, somewhat, not too, or not at all
enthusiastic?

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don't Refused n
enthusiastic enthusiastic enthusiastic enthusiastic know

sex
Male 61 25 8 4 2 0 393
Female 63 21 8 7 1 0 418
age
18-29 32 31 20 13 5 0 120
30-44 52 30 11 6 0 1 186
45-59 66 23 3 7 1 0 189
60+ 77 16 5 2 0 0 311
education
Not HS 38 48 0 14 0 0 27
HS 50 27 14 8 2 0 211
Some Coll 63 23 10 2 2 0 158
AA 67 18 8 7 1 0 100
BA+ 70 20 4 5 0 0 305
income
Under $40k 44 29 15 11 1 0 161
$40k to $74k 70 17 7 3 2 1 189
$75k up 67 24 5 3 1 0 325

party ID, leaners as independents
Republican 74 19 5 2 1 0 242



How enthusiastic are you about voting in the elections this November for governor,
senator and other offices? Would you say you are very, somewhat, not too, or not at all
enthusiastic?

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don't
i i . . . . . i Refused n
enthusiastic enthusiastic enthusiastic enthusiastic know

Independent 49 29 12 8 2 0 329
Democrat 69 18 7 5 0 0 232
Other/None 47 30 14 9 0 0 8
party ID, leaners separate

Rep 74 19 5 2 1 0 242
Lean Rep 57 25 13 5 0 0 125
Ind 32 34 17 14 2 0 76
Lean Dem 51 29 7 8 4 1 128
Dem 69 18 7 5 0 0 232
Other/None 47 30 14 9 0 0 8
party ID, leaners as partisans

Republican 68 21 7 3 0 0 368
Independent 32 34 17 14 2 0 76
Democrat 63 22 7 6 2 0 359
Other/None 47 30 14 9 0 0 8
marital status

Married 70 22 5 4 0 0 496
Widow/Div/

Sep/CoHab 24 7 6 1 1 163
Never Married 37 26 21 11 4 0 148
NA/Ref 100 0 0 0 0 4
race and ethnicity

White 66 23 6 4 1 0 681
Black 41 35 23 1 0 0 40
Hispanic 26 22 28 18 4 3 40
Other 32 23 12 24 9 0 33
religious service attendance

More than

1wk 12 10 0 0 0 46
1/week 69 17 10 3 1 0 167

1-2 month 69 20 8 2 0 0 119



How enthusiastic are you about voting in the elections this November for governor,
senator and other offices? Would you say you are very, somewhat, not too, or not at all
enthusiastic?

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don't
i i . . . . . i Refused n
enthusiastic enthusiastic enthusiastic enthusiastic know

few times a

62 29 4 2 3 1 140
year
Seldom 56 27 9 8 0 0 129
Never 53 24 9 13 1 0 207
Refused 78 22 0 0 0 0 3

religious preference

Born again

15 7 9 1 1 132
Protestant
Mainline
61 24 11 3 2 0 217
Protestant
Roman
] 72 20 4 4 0 0 217
Catholic
No religion 50 28 10 10 2 0 157
Other religion 59 25 9 7 0 0 69
ideology
Very
) 84 12 2 2 0 0 92
conservative
Conservative 66 22 7 3 1 0 234
Moderate 49 32 10 8 2 0 257
Liberal 70 19 8 1 1 1 120
Very liberal 69 12 4 14 1 0 78
Don't know 30 18 31 19 1 0 21
Refused 38 62 0 0 0 0 9
labor union membership
respondent 65 25 5 3 2 0 55
another
household 48 32 7 13 0 0 23
member
nobody in
63 23 8 6 1 0 725
household
Don't know 22 0 67 11 0 0 7
Refused 100 0 0 0 0 0 1

region of Wisconsin



How enthusiastic are you about voting in the elections this November for governor,

senator and other offices? Would you say you are very, somewhat, not too, or not at all

MKE City
Rest of MKE
MSN

GB/A

Rest of state

enthusiastic?

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don't
i i . . . . . i Refused n
enthusiastic enthusiastic enthusiastic enthusiastic know

59 18 10 8 5 0 67

59 22 14 4 1 0 254
69 19 6 6 1 0 146
61 25 9 4 0 0 155
64 26 1 8 1 0 189

Q3: Biden’s overall job

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as

sex
Male

Female

age

18-29

30-44

45-59

60+
education
Not HS

HS

Some Coll
AA

BA+

income
Under $40k
$40k to $74k
$75k up

president?

Approve Disapprove Don't know Refused n

31 64 3 1 393
48 46 6 1 418
31 59 7 3 120
33 59 6 2 186
34 60 6 1 189
51 47 2 0 311
45 45 11 0 27

35 60 5 0 211
33 60 5 2 158
40 58 2 0 100
47 46 5 2 305
42 48 9 1 161
51 45 4 0 189
36 60 3 1 325

party ID, leaners as independents

Republican

4 95 1 0 242



Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as

Independent
Democrat
Other/None

party ID, leaners separate

Rep

Lean Rep
Ind

Lean Dem
Dem
Other/None

party ID, leaners as partisans

Republican
Independent
Democrat
Other/None

marital status
Married
Widow/Div/Sep/CoHab
Never Married
NA/Ref

race and ethnicity
White

Black

Hispanic

Other

religious service attendance

More than 1/wk
1/week

1-2 month

few times a year
Seldom

Never

Refused

Approve

33
88
4

15
67
88

15
81

38
48
37

40
60
29
35

45
31
41
36
37
50
33

president?

Disapprove

59
6
81

95
90
65
24

81

93
65
12
81

58
45
51
85

56
17
53
58

53
65
51
58
59
43
67

Don't know

7
5
14

14

14

11
10

13
18
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Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as

religious preference
Born again Protestant
Mainline Protestant
Roman Catholic

No religion

Other religion
ideology

Very conservative
Conservative
Moderate

Liberal

Very liberal

Don't know

Refused

labor union membership
respondent

another household member
nobody in household
Don't know

Refused

region of Wisconsin
MKE City

Rest of MKE

MSN

GB/A

Rest of state

president?
Approve Disapprove
26 70
39 54
43 54
50 41
38 60
6 93
10 88
52 40
74 20
87 10
14 70
17 39
41 49
30 67
40 55
57 43
0 100
64 33
34 57
51 47
31 65
37 56

Don't know
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Q3: Biden’s overall job (4-cat)

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as

Strongly Somewhat

approve
sex

Male 13 19
Female 27 21
age

18-29 6 25
30-44 9 24
45-59 18 16
60+ 33 18
education

Not HS 17 28
HS 17 19
Some Coll 20 13
AA 18 21
BA+ 24 23
income

Under $40k 18 24
$40k to $74k 26 25
$75k up 19 17
party ID, leaners as independents
Republican 1 2
Independent 12 21
Democrat 52 37
Other/None 0 4

party ID, leaners separate

Rep 1 2
Lean Rep 1 8
Ind 7 8
Lean Dem 24 42
Dem 52 37
Other/None 0 4

party ID, leaners as partisans

approve

president?

Somewhat
disapprove

12
7

21
14

15

12

10

16

16

25
11

disapprove

52
39

38
45
54
42

40
45
51
46
40

40
36
50

88
43

73

88

74

41

14

73

Strongly
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Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as

Strongly
approve

Republican 1
Independent 7
Democrat 42
Other/None 0
marital status
Married 22
Widow/Div/Sep/ 29
CoHab

Never Married 11

NA/Ref 5
race and ethnicity
White 21
Black 19
Hispanic 18
Other 9

Somewhat

39

16

26

26

19
41
11
26

religious service attendance

More than 1/wk 19
1/week 22
1-2 month 18

few times a year 16

Seldom 22
Never 21
Refused 11

religious preference

Born again

13
Protestant
Mainline

22
Protestant

Roman Catholic 25
No religion 20
Other religion 14
ideology

Very 2

26
8

23
20
15
29
22

13

18

17
30
24

approve

president?

Somewhat
disapprove

10
25
6
9

14
20
23

10

13
11
10

11

10
13

Strongly
disapprove

83
41
6

73

51
38

33
85

47

33
34

42
56
47
46
48
33
67

61

42

48
31
47

92

Don't
know
1
14
6
14
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13
18
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Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as
president?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don't Ref d
efuse n
approve approve disapprove disapprove know

conservative

Conservative 4 6 11 77 2 0 234
Moderate 23 29 12 28 8 0 257
Liberal 44 29 12 8 4 3 120
Very liberal 47 40 2 8 3 0 78
Don't know 7 7 18 52 16 0 21
Refused 0 17 0 39 0 44 9
labor union membership

respondent 16 25 9 40 6 3 55
another

household 15 15 4 62 3 0 23
member

nobody in

household 20 19 9 45 5 1 725
Don't know 22 35 43 0 0 0 7
Refused 0 0 0 100 0 0 1
region of Wisconsin

MKE City 28 36 13 20 2 2 67
Rest of MKE 18 16 7 50 6 2 254
MSN 28 22 11 36 3 0 146
GB/A 15 16 14 50 3 1 155
Rest of state 18 20 6 50 7 0 189

Q4: Evers’ overall job

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way Tony Evers is handling his job as
Governor of Wisconsin?

Approve Disapprove Don't know Refused n
sex
Male 38 54 7 1 393
Female 54 37 9 0 418
age

18-29 35 44 21 0 120



Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way Tony Evers is handling his job as

30-44
45-59

60+
education
Not HS

HS

Some Coll
AA

BA+
income
Under $40k
$40k to $74k
$75k up

Governor of Wisconsin?

Approve

43
44
56

63
41
37
49
55

53
53
48

party ID, leaners as independents

Republican
Independent
Democrat
Other/None

party ID, leaners separate

Rep

Lean Rep
Ind

Lean Dem
Dem
Other/None

8
47
89
4

8
18
39
79
89
4

party ID, leaners as partisans

Republican
Independent
Democrat
Other/None

marital status

Married

11
39
85
4

44

49
49
40

19
48
52
47
39

32

39

48

87
41

47

87

76

30

13

47

83
30

47

50

Disapprove
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15
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Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way Tony Evers is handling his job as

Widow/Div/Sep/CoHab
Never Married

NA/Ref

race and ethnicity
White

Black

Hispanic

Other

religious service attendance

More than 1/wk
1/week

1-2 month

few times a year
Seldom

Never

Refused

religious preference
Born again Protestant
Mainline Protestant
Roman Catholic

No religion

Other religion
ideology

Very conservative
Conservative
Moderate

Liberal

Very liberal

Don't know

Refused

labor union membership
respondent

another household member

Approve

53
49
5

48
62
29
41

48
34
47
43
49
57
33

28
49
48
59
42

21
58
86
86

17

57
37

Governor of Wisconsin?

40
31
85

45
12
45
50

44
55
47
51
41
34
67

64
39
49
32
46

88
74
34

11
55
39

41
58

Disapprove

Don't know

7
20
10

17
23

11

12

14

39

Refused

10
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n
163
148

681
40
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33

46

167
119
140
129
207

132
217
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157
69

92
234
257
120
78
21

55
23



Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way Tony Evers is handling his job as

nobody in household

Don't know

Refused

region of Wisconsin

MKE City
Rest of MKE
MSN

GB/A

Rest of state

Q4: Evers’ overall job (4-cat)

Approve

46
22
0

67
36
58
44
47

Governor of Wisconsin?

Disapprove

45
0
100

26
56
34
46
44

Don't know

8
78
0

o

= O O N O

Refused

n
725

67

254
146
155
189

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way Tony Evers is handling his job as

sex
Male

Female

age

18-29

30-44

45-59

60+
education
Not HS

HS

Some Coll
AA

BA+

income
Under $40k
$40k to $74k

Strongly Somewhat
approve

18
36

24
24
39

35
17
23
24
38

24
35

20
18

26
18
20
17

27
23
14
25
17

28
18

approve

Somewhat
disapprove

15
10

26
10
10

14
20

14
12

Governor of Wisconsin?

39
26

17
39
38
31

13
34
32
38
30

19
28

Strongly
disapprove

Don't
know

18
12
10

15

Refused n
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Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way Tony Evers is handling his job as

Strongly Somewhat

approve
$75k up 29 19
party ID, leaners as independents
Republican 2 6
Independent 20 27
Democrat 66 23
Other/None 0 4

party ID, leaners separate

Rep 2 6
Lean Rep 2 16
Ind 12 27
Lean Dem 42 37
Dem 66 23
Other/None 0 4

party ID, leaners as partisans

Republican 2 9
Independent 12 27
Democrat 57 28
Other/None 0 4

marital status

Married 29 15
Widow/Div/Se

CoHab/ e 30 23
Never Married 20 29
NA/Ref 5 0
race and ethnicity

White 29 19
Black 40 21
Hispanic 13 15
Other 14 27

religious service attendance
More than 1/wk 22 26
1/week 23 11
1-2 month 28 19

approve

Somewhat
disapprove

13

18
15

18
22
10
10

20
10

10

15

18

12

28

25

15
11

Governor of Wisconsin?

36

68
26

47

68
54
20

47

63
20

47

41

25

12
85

33
12
17
25

42
39
36

Strongly
disapprove

Don't
know

4

11

49

24

49

20
10

17
23

10

Refused n

0
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242
329
232
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125
76

128
232

368
76
359

496

163

148

681
40
40
33

46
167
119



Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way Tony Evers is handling his job as

Strongly
approve

few times a year 25

Seldom 28
Never 33
Refused 11

religious preference

Born again

16
Protestant
Mainline

28
Protestant

Roman Catholic 31

No religion 34
Other religion 25
ideology

Very

conservative

Conservative 7

Moderate 32
Liberal 59
Very liberal 61
Don't know 7

Refused 17

labor union membership

respondent 32
another

household 22
member

nobody in
house:\/old 27
Don't know 22
Refused 0

region of Wisconsin
MKE City 35

Governor of Wisconsin?

Somewhat
approve
18 11
22 10
24 15
22 0
11 18
22 12
17 10
25 12
18 14
5 9
14 16
26 15
26 0
25 10
0 26
0 18
25 20
15 22
19 12
0 0
0 0
31 6

Somewhat
disapprove

Strongly
disapprove

40
31
19
67

46

27

38
20
31

79

57
19

29
21

21

36

34

100

20

Don't
know

10

11

12

14

39

78

Refused n
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Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way Tony Evers is handling his job as

Rest of MKE
MSN
GB/A

Rest of state

Q5: Fav/Unfav Ron Johnson

Strongly
approve

21
45
24
23

Somewhat

15
13
20
24

approve

Somewhat
disapprove

14
13
16
9

Governor of Wisconsin?

42
22
30
34

Strongly
disapprove

Don't
know

7
8
10
9

Refused n

R O O N

254
146
155
189

[Ron Johnson] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of [INSERT NAME] or

sex
Male

Female

age

18-29

30-44

45-59

60+
education
Not HS

HS

Some Coll
AA

BA+

income
Under $40k
$40k to $74k
$75k up

haven't you heard enough about them yet?

Favorable Unfavorable

46
30

30
38
41
37

22
40
34
38
38

25
34
41

38
56

41
43
45
54

45
41
46
49
53

49
52
50

party ID, leaners as independents

Republican

Independent

76
31

13
46

Haven't heard

22
12

27
11
15
10

19

15

enough
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[Ron Johnson] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of [INSERT NAME] or

haven't you heard enough about them yet?

Favorable Unfavorable

Democrat 6
Other/None 47

party ID, leaners separate

Rep 76
Lean Rep 57
Ind 28
Lean Dem 8
Dem 6
Other/None 47

party ID, leaners as partisans

Republican 70
Independent 28
Democrat 6

Other/None 47

marital status

Married 44
Widow/Div/Sep/CoHab 28
Never Married 25
NA/Ref 44
race and ethnicity

White 38
Black 19
Hispanic 26
Other 41

religious service attendance

More than 1/wk 43
1/week 49
1-2 month 44
few times a year 46
Seldom 35
Never 19
Refused 67

religious preference

86
18

13
19
37
78
86
18

15
37
83
18

45
58
44

49
49
38
45

41
35
43
36
59
61
33

Haven't heard

19

13
26
10

19

26

19

25
10

25
27
11

10

14

enough

w 94 O

Don't
know

Refused

0
0
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n

232

242
125
76

128
232

368
76
359

496
163
148

681
40
40
33

46
167
119
140
129
207



[Ron Johnson] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of [INSERT NAME] or

haven't you heard enough about them yet?

Favorable Unfavorable

Born again Protestant 57

Mainline Protestant 36

Roman Catholic 40
No religion 19
Other religion 36
ideology

Very conservative 88
Conservative 66
Moderate 20
Liberal 3
Very liberal 5
Don't know 22
Refused 71

labor union membership
respondent 34

another household 26
member

nobody in household 38
Don't know 0
Refused 100

region of Wisconsin

MKE City 21
Rest of MKE 46
MSN 19
GB/A 46

Rest of state 39

27
49
49
61
45

18
64
79
91
36

55

54

46
57

60
42
63
43
40

Haven't heard

11

14

14

34
11

18

33

14

10

14

enough

11

S U1 4 U O

Don't
know

Refused
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132
217
217
157
69

92
234
257
120
78
21

55

23

725

67

254
146
155
189



Q6: Fav/Unfav Tammy Baldwin

[Tammy Baldwin] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of [INSERT NAME] or
haven't you heard enough about them yet?

Haven't heard Don't

Favorable Unfavorable enough Know Refused n
sex
Male 30 45 18 6 0 393
Female 47 30 17 6 0 418
age
18-29 20 35 35 9 1 120
30-44 33 41 24 3 0 186
45-59 38 38 16 8 0 189
60+ 51 35 8 5 0 311
education
Not HS 42 19 30 8 0 27
HS 29 42 22 6 1 211
Some Coll 32 41 21 6 0 158
AA 40 33 16 11 0 100
BA+ 50 34 12 4 0 305
income
Under $40k 38 24 26 12 NA 161
$40k to $74k 47 33 16 4 NA 189
$75k up 39 42 15 4 NA 325
party ID, leaners as independents
Republican 7 73 14 5 1 242
Independent 36 33 23 0 329
Democrat 77 6 13 4 0 232
Other/None 14 47 22 17 0 8
party ID, leaners separate
Rep 7 73 14 5 1 242
Lean Rep 11 55 25 8 0 125
Ind 34 27 28 10 0 76
Lean Dem 61 14 18 6 0 128
Dem 77 6 13 4 0 232
Other/None 14 47 22 17 0 8

party ID, leaners as partisans



[Tammy Baldwin] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of [INSERT NAME] or
haven't you heard enough about them yet?

Haven't heard Don't

Favorable Unfavorable enough Know Refused n
Republican 9 67 18 6 0 368
Independent 34 27 28 10 0 76
Democrat 71 9 15 5 0 359
Other/None 14 47 22 17 0 8
marital status
Married 41 42 13 4 0 496
Widow/Div/Sep/CoHab 40 32 18 10 0 163
Never Married 33 26 33 7 1 148
NA/Ref 5 85 0 10 0 4
race and ethnicity
White 41 38 15 6 0 681
Black 57 6 37 1 0 40
Hispanic 13 25 52 10 0 40
Other 24 50 17 9 0 33

religious service attendance

More than 1/wk 34 47 9 9 0 46
1/week 29 45 17 8 0 167
1-2 month 41 42 12 5 0 119
few times a year 41 38 14 7 0 140
Seldom 42 32 23 3 0 129
Never 43 29 22 5 1 207
Refused 11 89 0 0 0 3
religious preference

Born again Protestant 20 57 16 7 0 132
Mainline Protestant 39 32 22 7 0 217
Roman Catholic 48 36 12 4 0 217
No religion 45 28 21 5 1 157
Other religion 32 43 15 10 0 69
ideology

Very conservative 5 85 5 4 0 92
Conservative 14 61 19 6 0 234
Moderate 48 24 20 7 0 257
Liberal 71 7 17 5 0 120



[Tammy Baldwin] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of [INSERT NAME] or

Very liberal
Don't know

Refused

labor union membership

respondent

another household
member

nobody in household
Don't know

Refused

region of Wisconsin
MKE City

Rest of MKE

MSN

GB/A

Rest of state

Q7: Fav/Unfav Robin Vos

haven't you heard enough about them yet?

Favorable Unfavorable

77
12
61

50

30

39
22
0

49
30
51
39
37

30
10

32

30

38

100

24
48
28
40
34

Haven't heard

14
44
11

36

17
67

20
17
17
15
19

Don't
know

14
18

11
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Refused
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n

78
21

55

23

725

67

254
146
155
189

[Robin Vos] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of [INSERT NAME] or

sex
Male
Female
age
18-29
30-44
45-59
60+

haven't you heard enough about them yet?

Favorable Unfavorable

18
12

14
15
15
15

31
32

14
30
33
39

Haven't heard

39
42

50
45
36
36

11
14

21
10
16
10

Refused

o

o O O

n

393
418

120
186
189
311



[Robin Vos] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of [INSERT NAME] or

haven't you heard enough about them yet?

Favorable Unfavorable

education

Not HS 7 18
HS 18 21
Some Coll 16 27
AA 14 36
BA+ 13 41
income

Under $40k 9 18
$40k to $74k 11 34
$75k up 18 38
party ID, leaners as independents
Republican 26 18
Independent 12 28
Democrat 7 51
Other/None 18 0
party ID, leaners separate

Rep 26 18
Lean Rep 19 18
Ind 12 16
Lean Dem 5 45
Dem 7 51
Other/None 18 0
party ID, leaners as partisans
Republican 24 18
Independent 12 16
Democrat 6 49
Other/None 18 0
marital status

Married 17 36
Widow/Div/Sep/CoHab 12 34
Never Married 12 12
NA/Ref 0 60

race and ethnicity

Haven't heard

61
46
39
38
36

56
41
36

45
45
30
61

45
43
52
42
30
61

44
52
34
61

38
35
56
40

enough

13
14
18
13
10

17
15

15
13
21

20
20

13
21

13
20
11
21

19
19

Don't
know

Refused
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27
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158
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161
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232

242
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76
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232

368
76
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496
163
148



[Robin Vos] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of [INSERT NAME] or

haven't you heard enough about them yet?

Favorable Unfavorable

White 15
Black 13
Hispanic 13
Other 16

religious service attendance

More than 1/wk 13
1/week 16
1-2 month 21
few times a year 16
Seldom 9

Never 13
Refused 31

religious preference
Born again Protestant 12

Mainline Protestant 14

Roman Catholic 16
No religion 16
Other religion 7
ideology

Very conservative 30
Conservative 23
Moderate 11
Liberal 2
Very liberal 3
Don't know 6
Refused 44

labor union membership
respondent 8

another household
member

nobody in household 15

Don't know 0

33
25
35
15

27
30
33
30
35
31

28
33
32
33
30

21
19
34
47
58

45

23

31
22

Haven't heard

40
34
40
48

36
41
34
34
47
46
69

46
40
40
42
40

40
44
42
36
30
50
38

26

52

41
33

12
28
11
22

24
13
12
19

13
14
12

23

14

12

14

41
18

21

12
45

Refused

o B O B+~ O o B O O O O O o O O O

o O O o o +~» O

n

681
40
40
33

46

167
119
140
129
207

132
217
217
157
69

92
234
257
120
78
21

55

23

725



[Robin Vos] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of [INSERT NAME] or

Refused

region of Wisconsin

MKE City
Rest of MKE
MSN

GB/A

Rest of state

Q8: Fav/Unfav Tony Evers

haven't you heard enough about them yet?

Favorable Unfavorable

13
26
12
11

24
30
41
32
29

Haven't heard

100

47
33
31
44
54

16
12
15
12
12

Refused

o B B O O

n

67

254
146
155
189

[Tony Evers] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of [INSERT NAME] or

sex
Male

Female

age

18-29

30-44

45-59

60+
education
Not HS

HS

Some Coll
AA

BA+

income
Under $40k
$40k to $74k

haven't you heard enough about them yet?

Favorable Unfavorable

37
55

40
45
44
52

73
41
36
43
56

50
51

51
32

36
45
45
38

16
43
46
42
38

26
38

Haven't heard

12

Don't
know

10

(9]
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Refused
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n

393
418

120
186
189
311

27

211
158
100
305

161
189



[Tony Evers] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of [INSERT NAME] or

haven't you heard enough about them yet?

Haven't heard Don't
Favorable Unfavorable

enough know
$75k up 47 46 4 2
party ID, leaners as independents
Republican 8 81 5 6
Independent 47 37 9 7
Democrat 86 7 4 3
Other/None 14 47 18 21
party ID, leaners separate
Rep 8 81 5
Lean Rep 15 74 7 4
Ind 43 25 13 20
Lean Dem 82 7 10 1
Dem 86 7 4 3
Other/None 14 47 18 21
party ID, leaners as partisans
Republican 11 78 5 5
Independent 43 25 13 20
Democrat 84 7 6 3
Other/None 14 47 18 21
marital status
Married 44 49 4 3
Widow/Div/Sep/CoHab 53 32 6 8
Never Married 50 25 14 10
NA/Ref 5 85 10 0
race and ethnicity
White 47 42 6 5
Black 81 16 2 1
Hispanic 22 40 21 16
Other 42 42 8 4
religious service attendance
More than 1/wk 43 41 4 11
1/week 40 48 4 9
1-2 month 40 50 8
few times a year 43 49 4 4

Refused
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325

242
329
232

242
125
76

128
232

368
76
359

496
163
148

681
40
40
33

46
167
119
140



[Tony Evers] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of [INSERT NAME] or

Seldom

Never

Refused

religious preference
Born again Protestant
Mainline Protestant
Roman Catholic

No religion

Other religion
ideology

Very conservative
Conservative
Moderate

Liberal

Very liberal

Don't know

Refused

labor union membership

respondent

another household
member

nobody in household
Don't know

Refused

region of Wisconsin
MKE City

Rest of MKE

MSN

GB/A

Rest of state

haven't you heard enough about them yet?

Favorable Unfavorable

51
56
33

49
48
59
45

3

20
56
86
88
16
61

53

40

46
22
0

65
35
62
47
43

36
30
67

61
38
46
27
38

89
68
30

45
10

32

43

42

100

25
55
28
39
42

Haven't heard

15

33
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enough
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18

10

45
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Don't
know

Refused
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129
207

132
217
217
157
69

92
234
257
120
78
21

55

23

725

67

254
146
155
189



Q9: Fav/Unfav Joe Biden

[Joe Biden] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of [INSERT NAME] or

haven't you heard enough about them yet?

Favorable Unfavorable

65
47

62
59
63
46

54
60
61
57
49

53
47
59

95
60
8

sex
Male 31
Female 48
age

18-29 30
30-44 37
45-59 32
60+ 51
education

Not HS 43
HS 34
Some Coll 31
AA 41
BA+ 49
income

Under $40k 40
$40k to $74k 48
$75k up 39
party ID, leaners as independents
Republican 3
Independent 34
Democrat 89
Other/None 14

party ID, leaners separate

Rep 3
Lean Rep 6
Ind 22
Lean Dem 68
Dem 89
Other/None 14

party ID, leaners as partisans

73

95
92
58
30
8

73
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O B KRB R O o B O B (=

=

o

o O = O

o O B B O O

n
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161
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232

242
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128
232



[Joe Biden] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of [INSERT NAME] or

Republican
Independent
Democrat
Other/None

marital status
Married
Widow/Div/Sep/CoHab
Never Married
NA/Ref

race and ethnicity
White

Black

Hispanic

Other

religious service attendance

More than 1/wk
1/week

1-2 month

few times a year
Seldom

Never

Refused

religious preference
Born again Protestant
Mainline Protestant
Roman Catholic

No religion

Other religion
ideology

Very conservative
Conservative

Moderate

haven't you heard enough about them yet?

Favorable Unfavorable

4
22
81
14

39

39

40
75
17
37

43
31
41
36
37
50
33

40
42
52
42

11
48

94
58
16
73

59
50
51
85

57
12
70
53

53
62
53
62
58
48
67

74
53
55
46
56

94
87
45

Haven't heard
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257



[Joe Biden] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of [INSERT NAME] or

Liberal
Very liberal
Don't know

Refused

labor union membership

respondent

another household
member

nobody in household
Don't know

Refused

region of Wisconsin
MKE City

Rest of MKE

MSN

GB/A

Rest of state

Q10: Fav/Unfav Tim Michels

haven't you heard enough about them yet?

Favorable Unfavorable

81
82
16
61

46

40
57

62
34
51
33
37

14
16
67
39

53

74

55
43
100

35
62
41
63
59

Haven't heard
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enough
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0
2
0
0

o O B O N

n

120
78
21
9

55
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67
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155
189

[Tim Michels] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of [INSERT NAME] or

sex
Male
Female
age
18-29
30-44
45-59
60+

haven't you heard enough about them yet?

Favorable Unfavorable

39
27

27
31
37
33

27
39

17
21
32
48

Haven't heard

26
22

33
40
20
13

enough

12

21

Refused

o
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393
418

120
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189
311



[Tim Michels] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of [INSERT NAME] or

haven't you heard enough about them yet?

Favorable Unfavorable

education

Not HS 17 45
HS 37 28
Some Coll 31 32
AA 34 37
BA+ 31 36
income

Under $40k 24 28
$40k to $74k 29 39
$75k up 34 38
party ID, leaners as independents
Republican 69 7
Independent 28 30
Democrat 2 66
Other/None 29 0
party ID, leaners separate

Rep 69 7
Lean Rep 51 13
Ind 24 17
Lean Dem 7 54
Dem 2 66
Other/None 29 0
party ID, leaners as partisans
Republican 63 9
Independent 24 17
Democrat 4 62
Other/None 29 0
marital status

Married 38 35
Widow/Div/Sep/CoHab 26 32
Never Married 22 27
NA/Ref 41 19

race and ethnicity

Haven't heard

28
23
23
18
26

31
21
24

16
30
22
50

16
28
33
32
22
50

20
33
25
50

20
28
31
30

11
11
13
12

17
10

11
10
21

25

10

21

25

21

13

19
10
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o O ~» +» O

o

O O O N O B+ o O O o

o o N B

o B O O

n

27

211
158
100
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232

242
125
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128
232

368
76
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163
148



[Tim Michels] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of [INSERT NAME] or

White
Black
Hispanic
Other

haven't you heard enough about them yet?

Favorable Unfavorable

34
13
17
29

religious service attendance

More than 1/wk
1/week

1-2 month

few times a year
Seldom

Never

Refused

religious preference
Born again Protestant
Mainline Protestant
Roman Catholic

No religion

Other religion
ideology

Very conservative
Conservative
Moderate

Liberal

Very liberal

Don't know

Refused

39
42
36
41
33
17
67

75
57
22
2
0
9
54

labor union membership

respondent

another household
member

nobody in household

Don't know

39

33
0

36
38
17
14

33
28
35
29
37
36
33

20
35
42
36
20

14
43
60
62

43

25

33
22

Haven't heard

22
32
35
36

18
15
21
23
24
35

19
22
18
39
21

13
22
23
28
25
60
28

11

36

24
33

enough

16
28
21

10
13

11

13
14

22

11
10
12
28
18

12

45

Don't
know

Refused
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33

46
167
119
140
129
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132
217
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69

92
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257
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[Tim Michels] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of [INSERT NAME] or
haven't you heard enough about them yet?

Haven't heard Don't

Favorable Unfavorable enough Know Refused n
Refused 100 0 0 0 0 1
region of Wisconsin
MKE City 21 39 35 5 0 67
Rest of MKE 42 28 19 11 0 254
MSN 25 45 20 11 0 146
GB/A 34 33 25 7 1 155
Rest of state 31 30 28 10 1 189

Qlla: Fav/Unfav Mandela Barnes

[Mandela Barnes] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of [INSERT NAME] or
haven't you heard enough about them yet?

Haven't heard Don't

Favorable Unfavorable enough Kknow Refused n
sex
Male 30 29 32 9 0 393
Female 43 17 28 13 0 418
age
18-29 23 10 47 19 1 120
30-44 37 23 31 9 0 186
45-59 34 26 27 13 0 189
60+ 43 24 25 9 0 311
education
Not HS 20 10 57 13 0 27
HS 32 20 36 12 1 211
Some Coll 30 24 34 12 0 158
AA 36 23 27 15 0 100
BA+ 46 23 22 9 0 305
income
Under $40k 25 14 43 18 NA 161

$40k to $74k 45 19 25 11 NA 189



[Mandela Barnes] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of [INSERT NAME] or
haven't you heard enough about them yet?

Haven't heard Don't

Favorable Unfavorable enough Know Refused n
$75k up 43 24 25 7 NA 325
party ID, leaners as independents
Republican 8 47 34 11 1 242
Independent 33 18 36 12 0 329
Democrat 73 2 15 10 0 232
Other/None 0 29 50 21 0 8
party ID, leaners separate
Rep 8 47 34 11 1 242
Lean Rep 10 35 38 17 0 125
Ind 36 19 33 13 0 76
Lean Dem 54 2 36 8 0 128
Dem 73 2 15 10 0 232
Other/None 0 29 50 21 0 8
party ID, leaners as partisans
Republican 9 43 36 13 0 368
Independent 36 19 33 13 0 76
Democrat 66 2 22 9 0 359
Other/None 0 29 50 21 0 8
marital status
Married 38 27 25 10 0 496
Widow/Div/Sep/CoHab 36 17 33 14 0 163
Never Married 33 12 40 14 1 148
NA/Ref 5 55 30 10 0 4
race and ethnicity
White 37 24 29 10 0 681
Black 68 5 24 4 0 40
Hispanic 15 16 42 27 0 40
Other 21 11 43 25 0 33
religious service attendance
More than 1/wk 32 36 25 7 0 46
1/week 31 28 26 15 0 167
1-2 month 33 25 31 12 0 119
few times a year 36 26 26 12 0 140



[Mandela Barnes] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of [INSERT NAME] or
haven't you heard enough about them yet?

Haven't heard Don't

Favorable Unfavorable enough Know Refused n
Seldom 40 18 35 7 0 129
Never 44 13 32 11 1 207
Refused 0 67 33 0 0 3
religious preference
Born again Protestant 19 34 27 20 0 132
Mainline Protestant 40 20 29 12 0 217
Roman Catholic 38 24 32 6 0 217
No religion 45 11 36 7 1 157
Other religion 30 26 20 23 0 69
ideology
Very conservative 3 59 29 9 0 92
Conservative 16 37 35 12 0 234
Moderate 43 14 31 12 0 257
Liberal 72 1 21 7 0 120
Very liberal 68 1 20 11 0 78
Don't know 3 5 59 33 0 21
Refused 44 28 11 18 0 9

labor union membership

respondent 47 12 28 13 0 55
another household

member 34 20 38 7 0 23
nobody in household 36 23 30 11 0 725
Don't know 22 0 33 45 0 7
Refused 0 100 0 0 0 1
region of Wisconsin

MKE City 45 10 37 8 0 67
Rest of MKE 30 34 22 14 0 254
MSN 54 14 23 8 0 146
GB/A 33 25 33 8 1 155
Rest of state 31 15 40 13 0 189



Ql1l1lb: Fav/Unfav Rebecca Kleefisch

[Rebecca Kleefisch] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of [INSERT NAME]
or haven't you heard enough about them yet?

Haven't heard Don't

Favorable Unfavorable enough Know Refused n
sex
Male 34 34 23 8 1 393
Female 33 38 21 8 0 418
age
18-29 21 21 43 13 1 120
30-44 30 33 28 9 0 186
45-59 40 35 14 10 1 189
60+ 35 46 14 5 0 311
education
Not HS 20 55 21 5 0 27
HS 34 33 25 8 1 211
Some Coll 33 33 21 12 1 158
AA 29 35 25 11 0 100
BA+ 34 41 19 6 0 305
income
Under $40k 25 31 29 15 0 161
$40k to $74k 28 41 20 10 1 189
$75k up 36 39 20 5 0 325
party ID, leaners as independents
Republican 61 16 15 7 1 242
Independent 28 34 27 10 0 329
Democrat 13 62 19 6 0 232
Other/None 29 0 59 12 0 8
party ID, leaners separate
Rep 61 16 15 7 1 242
Lean Rep 46 21 23 10 0 125
Ind 31 22 32 13 2 76
Lean Dem 9 54 28 9 0 128
Dem 13 62 19 6 0 232
Other/None 29 0 59 12 0 8

party ID, leaners as partisans



[Rebecca Kleefisch] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of [INSERT NAME]

or haven't you heard enough about them yet?

Favorable Unfavorable

Republican 56
Independent 31
Democrat 11
Other/None 29

marital status
Married 40
Widow/Div/Sep/CoHab 27

Never Married 19
NA/Ref 85
race and ethnicity

White 34
Black 25
Hispanic 26
Other 18

religious service attendance

More than 1/wk 42
1/week 46
1-2 month 39
few times a year 40
Seldom 26
Never 19
Refused 67

religious preference
Born again Protestant 50

Mainline Protestant 28

Roman Catholic 41
No religion 15
Other religion 29
ideology

Very conservative 68
Conservative 52
Moderate 25

Liberal 5

18
22
59
0

38
41
27

38
36
32
19

33
30
30
38
40
43
22

27
34
43
43
27

20
20
40
58

Haven't heard

18
32
23
59

17
22
37

20
37
25
39

13
16
21
15
27
29
11

16
27
12
33
22

10
20
23
30

Don't
know

13

12

11

16
10

13
23

11

Refused
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496
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40
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33
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[Rebecca Kleefisch] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of [INSERT NAME]
or haven't you heard enough about them yet?

Haven't heard Don't

Favorable Unfavorable enough Know Refused n
Very liberal 12 67 14 7 0 78
Don't know 5 10 56 30 0 21
Refused 65 17 0 18 0 9
labor union membership
respondent 21 52 20 6 0 55
another household
member 27 41 23 9 0 23
nobody in household 35 35 21 8 0 725
Don't know 0 22 78 0 0 7
Refused 100 0 0 0 0 1
region of Wisconsin
MKE City 25 43 26 5 0 67
Rest of MKE 46 32 13 8 0 254
MSN 18 50 22 10 0 146
GB/A 35 37 21 6 1 155
Rest of state 30 28 31 10 1 189

Ql2a: Fav/Unfav Donald Trump

[Donald Trump]lDo you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of [INSERT NAME] or
haven't you heard enough about them yet?

Haven't heard Don't

Favorable Unfavorable enough Know Refused n
sex
Male 47 49 1 3 0 393
Female 29 65 0 4 1 418
age
18-29 34 60 1 4 1 120
30-44 42 57 0 2 0 186
45-59 42 54 1 3 0 189
60+ 34 59 2 5 1 311



[Donald Trump]lDo you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of [INSERT NAME] or

haven't you heard enough about them yet?

Favorable Unfavorable

education

Not HS 34 60
HS 42 53
Some Coll 40 53
AA 39 58
BA+ 32 64
income

Under $40k 37 57
$40k to $74k 33 61
$75k up 40 56
party ID, leaners as independents
Republican 77 15
Independent 34 62
Democrat 3 95
Other/None 38 50
party ID, leaners separate

Rep 77 15
Lean Rep 61 33
Ind 32 60
Lean Dem 8 92
Dem 3 95
Other/None 38 50
party ID, leaners as partisans
Republican 71 21
Independent 32 60
Democrat 5 94
Other/None 38 50
marital status

Married 41 54
Widow/Div/Sep/CoHab 33 63
Never Married 30 65
NA/Ref 95 5

race and ethnicity
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148



[Donald Trump]lDo you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of [INSERT NAME] or

haven't you heard enough about them yet?

Favorable Unfavorable

White 39
Black 16
Hispanic 24
Other 32

religious service attendance

More than 1/wk 40
1/week 46
1-2 month 38
few times a year 46
Seldom 44
Never 22
Refused 67

religious preference
Born again Protestant 51

Mainline Protestant 34

Roman Catholic 44
No religion 19
Other religion 48
ideology

Very conservative 81
Conservative 65
Moderate 23
Liberal 1
Very liberal 2
Don't know 52
Refused 83

labor union membership
respondent 36

another household
member

nobody in household 38
Don't know 43
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46
54
50
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33

39
60
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78
52
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57
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[Donald Trump]lDo you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of [INSERT NAME] or
haven't you heard enough about them yet?

Haven't heard Don't

Favorable Unfavorable enough Know Refused n
Refused 100 0 0 0 0 1
region of Wisconsin
MKE City 22 71 1 6 0 67
Rest of MKE 46 49 1 3 1 254
MSN 24 72 1 3 0 146
GB/A 42 52 1 5 1 155
Rest of state 39 57 1 3 0 189

Q1l1l2b: Fav/Unfav Scott Walker

[Scott Walker] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of [INSERT NAME] or
haven't you heard enough about them yet?

Haven't heard Don't

Favorable Unfavorable enough Know Refused n
sex
Male 48 43 6 2 0 393
Female 36 55 6 2 0 418
age
18-29 34 48 13 4 1 120
30-44 40 53 6 1 0 186
45-59 51 42 3 4 0 189
60+ 39 53 5 2 0 311
education
Not HS 37 39 24 0 0 27
HS 42 46 9 3 1 211
Some Coll 39 51 6 4 0 158
AA 52 44 3 1 0 100
BA+ 40 55 4 1 0 305
income
Under $40k 32 51 12 4 NA 161

$40k to $74k 36 55 7 2 NA 189



[Scott Walker] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of [INSERT NAME] or

$75k up

haven't you heard enough about them yet?

Favorable Unfavorable

47

49

party ID, leaners as independents

Republican
Independent
Democrat
Other/None

party ID, leaners separate

Rep

Lean Rep
Ind

Lean Dem
Dem

Other/None

party ID, leaners as partisans

Republican
Independent
Democrat
Other/None

marital status
Married
Widow/Div/Sep/CoHab
Never Married
NA/Ref

race and ethnicity
White

Black

Hispanic

Other

religious service attendance

More than 1/wk
1/week
1-2 month

few times a year

84
38
4

54

84
66
30
14
4

54

78
30
8

54

48
36
29
85

42
19
35
45

56
51
46
53

9

52
89
11

25
57
77
89
11

14
57
85
11

46
55
57

50
64
51
42

40
41
48
39
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[Scott Walker] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of [INSERT NAME] or

Seldom

Never

Refused

religious preference
Born again Protestant
Mainline Protestant
Roman Catholic

No religion

Other religion
ideology

Very conservative
Conservative
Moderate

Liberal

Very liberal

Don't know

Refused

labor union membership

respondent

another household
member

nobody in household
Don't know

Refused

region of Wisconsin
MKE City

Rest of MKE

MSN

GB/A

Rest of state

haven't you heard enough about them yet?

Favorable Unfavorable

40
24
31

57
40
48
21
47

88
71
30
1

1

44
44

33

42

43
33
0

28
50
28
47
43

51
65
69

30
52
46
68
48

19
59
92
96
32
56

63

53

48
57
100

60
44
66
41
48
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Q13: Fav/Unfav The Black Lives Matter
Movement

[The Black Lives Matter movement] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of
[INSERT NAME] or haven't you heard enough about them yet?

Haven't heard Don't

Favorable Unfavorable enough Know Refused n
sex
Male 35 53 7 4 2 393
Female 54 28 7 9 1 418
age
18-29 63 29 1 6 1 120
30-44 49 42 4 3 1 186
45-59 38 46 5 9 1 189
60+ 40 39 12 7 1 311
education
Not HS 49 31 6 14 0 27
HS 41 41 9 9 1 211
Some Coll 46 43 5 3 2 158
AA 36 48 8 6 1 100
BA+ 51 35 7 6 1 305
income
Under $40k 50 31 10 9 0 161
$40k to $74k 47 38 8 4 3 189
$75k up 44 44 5 6 0 325
party ID, leaners as independents
Republican 11 77 6 4 2 242
Independent 45 36 9 2 329
Democrat 80 7 6 6 0 232
Other/None 32 47 0 21 0 8
party ID, leaners separate
Rep 11 77 6 4 2 242
Lean Rep 18 6l 12 6 2 125
Ind 41 31 8 18 3 76
Lean Dem 74 14 8 4 0 128
Dem 80 7 6 6 0 232



[The Black Lives Matter movement] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of
[INSERT NAME] or haven't you heard enough about them yet?

Haven't heard Don't

Favorable Unfavorable enough Kknow Refused n
Other/None 32 47 0 21 0 8
party ID, leaners as partisans
Republican 14 72 8 5 2 368
Independent 41 31 8 18 3 76
Democrat 78 10 7 6 0 359
Other/None 32 47 0 21 0 8
marital status
Married 40 45 7 7 2 496
Widow/Div/Sep/CoHab 47 36 10 7 0 163
Never Married 62 27 6 5 1 148
NA/Ref 5 85 0 10 0 4
race and ethnicity
White 42 43 8 7 1 681
Black 66 12 9 13 1 40
Hispanic 74 22 0 4 0 40
Other 70 24 3 1 33
religious service attendance
More than 1/wk 34 54 8 4 0 46
1/week 30 52 9 9 0 167
1-2 month 41 40 9 9 0 119
few times a year 42 45 9 2 2 140
Seldom 49 31 6 10 4 129
Never 61 30 4 5 1 207
Refused 11 67 22 0 0 3
religious preference
Born again Protestant 24 61 7 7 0 132
Mainline Protestant 46 33 10 8 2 217
Roman Catholic 40 44 7 1 217
No religion 61 30 4 4 1 157
Other religion 56 37 6 0 69
ideology
Very conservative 7 85 4 4 0 92

Conservative 16 68 9 4 3 234



[The Black Lives Matter movement] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of
[INSERT NAME] or haven't you heard enough about them yet?

Haven't heard Don't

Favorable Unfavorable enough Kknow Refused n
Moderate 51 27 9 11 1 257
Liberal 82 8 4 5 0 120
Very liberal 93 4 3 1 0 78
Don't know 42 27 12 19 0 21
Refused 79 21 0 0 0 9

labor union membership

respondent 48 36 5 11 0 55
another household

member 38 0 2 0 23
nobody in household 44 41 8 6 1 725
Don't know 67 22 0 11 0 7
Refused 0 100 0 0 0 1
region of Wisconsin

MKE City 72 18 7 2 0 67
Rest of MKE 37 49 8 5 1 254
MSN 55 27 7 9 1 146
GB/A 41 44 5 8 3 155
Rest of state 41 44 7 7 1 189

Q14: Likelihood of voting

What are the chances that you will vote in the November 2022 general election for
governor, Congress, and other offices -- are you absolutely certain to vote, very likely
to vote, are the chances 50-50, or don't you think you will vote?

) Very Will not Don't
Absolutely certain . 50-50
likely vote know
sex
Male 75 12 9 4 0 393
Female 77 12 9 3 0 418
age
18-29 39 22 24 15 0 120

30-44 75 13 11 1 0 186



What are the chances that you will vote in the November 2022 general election for
governor, Congress, and other offices -- are you absolutely certain to vote, very likely
to vote, are the chances 50-50, or don't you think you will vote?

Absolutely certain Yery 50-50 Will not Don’t n
likely vote know

45-59 84 6 7 3 0 189
60+ 85 12 3 0 0 311
education
Not HS 43 14 23 20 0 27
HS 64 17 14 4 0 211
Some Coll 77 16 7 0 0 158
AA 82 9 8 1 0 100
BA+ 83 8 6 4 0 305
income
Under $40k 57 24 15 5 0 161
$40k to $74k 79 10 9 2 0 189
$75k up 84 8 5 2 0 325
party ID, leaners as independents
Republican 83 11 4 2 0 242
Independent 66 16 14 3 0 329
Democrat 82 8 5 5 0 232
Other/None 55 22 23 0 0 8
party ID, leaners separate
Rep 83 11 4 2 0 242
Lean Rep 66 16 17 2 0 125
Ind 57 25 8 9 0 76
Lean Dem 72 10 16 2 1 128
Dem 82 8 5 5 0 232
Other/None 55 22 23 0 0 8
party ID, leaners as partisans
Republican 77 13 8 2 0 368
Independent 57 25 8 9 0 76
Democrat 79 9 9 4 0 359
Other/None 55 22 23 0 0 8

marital status
Married 85 7 5 2 0 496



What are the chances that you will vote in the November 2022 general election for
governor, Congress, and other offices -- are you absolutely certain to vote, very likely
to vote, are the chances 50-50, or don't you think you will vote?

Absolutely certain Yery 50-50 Will not Don’t n
likely vote know

Widow/Div/Sep/CoHab 72 13 12 2 0 163
Never Married 46 27 18 8 1 148
NA/Ref 100 0 0 0 0 4
race and ethnicity
White 79 11 7 3 0 681
Black 70 20 11 0 0 40
Hispanic 45 25 10 21 0 40
Other 39 17 39 5 0 33
religious service attendance
More than 1/wk 78 11 12 0 0 46
1/week 79 16 4 1 1 167
1-2 month 86 9 4 1 0 119
few times a year 80 11 7 3 0 140
Seldom 73 13 13 1 0 129
Never 65 12 13 9 0 207
Refused 100 0 0 0 0 3
religious preference
Born again Protestant 77 8 8 7 0 132
Mainline Protestant 73 18 8 1 0 217
Roman Catholic 83 8 6 3 0 217
No religion 70 12 11 7 0 157
Other religion 67 15 18 1 0 69
ideology
Very conservative 90 9 2 0 0 92
Conservative 76 11 9 4 0 234
Moderate 69 14 13 4 0 257
Liberal 82 11 6 1 0 120
Very liberal 80 12 2 6 0 78
Don't know 36 25 28 11 0 21
Refused 82 18 0 0 0 9

labor union membership



What are the chances that you will vote in the November 2022 general election for
governor, Congress, and other offices -- are you absolutely certain to vote, very likely
to vote, are the chances 50-50, or don't you think you will vote?

. Very Will not Don't
Absolutely certain ] 50-50 n
likely vote know
respondent 78 10 9 3 0 55
another household
68 18 13 0 0 23
member
nobody in household 76 12 8 4 0 725
Don't know 22 0 78 0 0 7
Refused 100 0 0 0 0 1
region of Wisconsin
MKE City 63 16 14 7 0 67
Rest of MKE 77 14 6 3 0 254
MSN 78 12 8 2 0 146
GB/A 74 7 15 4 1 155
Rest of state 78 13 6 2 0 189

Q15a: Evers vs. Michels

If the election for Governor were being held today and the candidates were Tony Evers
the Democrat, Tim Michels the Republican, and Joan Beglinger, theindependent, for
whom would you vote?

Tony Tim Joan Someone Don't

Evers Michels Beglinger else know Refused  n
sex
Male 34 50 9 0 5 2 393
Female 53 34 6 0 6 ) s
age
1629 47 34 9 0 9 1 120
30-44 34 43 12 0 8 3 186
45-59 40 46 8 0 4 1 189
60+ 51 41 3 0 5 1 311
education
Not HS 57 36 0 0 6 0 5

HS 40 44 8 0 7 0 211



If the election for Governor were being held today and the candidates were Tony Evers
the Democrat, Tim Michels the Republican, and Joan Beglinger, theindependent, for
whom would you vote?

Tony Tim Joan Someone Don't

Evers Michels Beglinger else know Refused — n
Some Coll 39 41 13 0 7 1 158
AA 41 44 7 0 3 4 100
BA+ 49 39 5 0 5 2 305
income
Under $40k 49 33 10 0 7 1 161
$40k to $74k 47 35 10 0 7 1 189
$75k up 43 46 6 0 5 0 325
party ID, leaners as independents
Republican 5 87 3 0 4 0 242
Independent 40 36 12 0 10 2 329
Democrat 90 4 3 0 2 1 232
Other/None 14 37 18 0 12 18 8
party ID, leaners separate
Rep 5 87 3 0 4 0 242
Lean Rep 10 75 8 0 7 0 125
Ind 25 21 26 0 20 8 76
Lean Dem 79 6 9 0 6 0 128
Dem 90 4 3 0 2 1 232
Other/None 14 37 18 0 12 18 8
party ID, leaners as partisans
Republican 7 83 5 0 5 0 368
Independent 25 21 26 0 20 8 76
Democrat 86 5 5 0 3 1 359
Other/None 14 37 18 0 12 18 8
marital status
Married 39 49 5 0 5 2 496
\(/:V(;:(;vt\)//Dlv/Sep/ 49 32 10 0 7 1 163
Never Married 54 27 10 0 8 1 148
NA/Ref 5 85 0 0 10 0 4

race and ethnicity



If the election for Governor were being held today and the candidates were Tony Evers
the Democrat, Tim Michels the Republican, and Joan Beglinger, theindependent, for
whom would you vote?

Tony Tim Joan Someone Don't

Evers Michels Beglinger else know Refused — n
White 43 43 7 0 6 1 681
Black 68 10 5 0 7 10 40
Hispanic 51 35 10 0 4 1 40
Other 35 43 9 0 11 3 33
religious service attendance
More than 1/wk 36 56 4 0 2 2 46
1/week 35 50 8 0 5 1 167
1-2 month 42 42 8 0 7 1 119
few times a year 35 54 3 0 5 4 140
Seldom 47 42 5 0 5 1 129
Never 58 23 11 0 8 1 207
Refused 33 67 0 0 0 0 3
religious preference
Born again
Protestant 27 60 5 0 6 2 132
Mainline Protestant 45 42 7 0 5 1 217
Roman Catholic 45 46 3 0 5 1 217
No religion 53 20 18 0 8 1 157
Other religion 47 42 2 1 7 1 69
ideology
Very conservative 3 88 2 0 4 3 92
Conservative 13 75 6 0 5 0 234
Moderate 51 28 12 0 7 2 257
Liberal 86 1 4 0 8 1 120
Very liberal 97 1 1 0 1 0 78
Don't know 37 30 14 0 19 0 21
Refused 28 10 18 0 0 44 9
labor union membership
respondent 44 37 17 0 2 0 55
another household 55 0 0 0 4 o5

member
nobody in 43 42 7 0 6 2 725



If the election for Governor were being held today and the candidates were Tony Evers
the Democrat, Tim Michels the Republican, and Joan Beglinger, theindependent, for
whom would you vote?

Tony Tim Joan Someone Don't

Evers Michels Beglinger else know Refused — n
household
Don't know 89 11 0 0 0 0 7
Refused 0 100 0 0 0 0 1
region of Wisconsin
MKE City 62 29 2 0 6 0 67
Rest of MKE 34 49 10 0 4 3 254
MSN 60 29 7 0 4 0 146
GB/A 40 46 8 0 5 1 155
Rest of state 41 42 4 0 10 2 189

Q15b: Evers vs. Michels lean

Would you say you lean toward Tony Evers or toward Tim Michels or toward Joan

Beglinger?

Tony i i Joan Someone Don't

Evers Tim Michels Beglinger else know n
sex
Male 3 26 0 0 71 21
Female 25 23 1 46 26
age
18-29 15 12 0 0 73 10
30-44 16 16 0 0 68 14
45-59 15 19 0 0 66 7
60+ 15 42 8 3 33 16
education
Not HS 0 0 0 0 100 2
HS 13 33 0 54 15
Some Coll 14 31 10 3 42 12
AA 0 32 0 0 68 3
BA+ 23 12 0 65 16

income



Would you say you lean toward Tony Evers or toward Tim Michels or toward Joan

Beglinger?
Tony . . Joan
Evers Tim Michels Beglinger
Under $40k 19 27
$40k to $74k 16 22 0
$75k up 13 28 8
party ID, leaners as independents
Republican 5 62 11
Independent 15 15 0
Democrat 55 0
Other/None 0 0
party ID, leaners separate
Rep 5 62 11
Lean Rep 19 53 0
Ind 7 0 0
Lean Dem 25 0 0
Dem 55 0 0
Other/None 0 0 0
party ID, leaners as partisans
Republican 11 58 6
Independent 7 0 0
Democrat 35 0 0
Other/None 0 0 0
marital status
Married 8 35 5
Widow/Div/Sep/CoHab 35 11 0
Never Married 8 19 0
NA/Ref 0 0 0
race and ethnicity
White 8 29 3
Black 100 0 0
Hispanic 0 0 0
Other 30 0 0
religious service attendance
More than 1/wk 100 0 0
1/week 15 53

Someone

else
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18
28
93
75
45
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Would you say you lean toward Tony Evers or toward Tim Michels or toward Joan

Tony
Evers

1-2 month 0
few times a year 28
Seldom 39
Never 4

religious preference
Born again Protestant 18

Mainline Protestant 32

Roman Catholic 22
No religion 0
Other religion 0
ideology

Very conservative 0
Conservative 0
Moderate 37
Liberal 0
Very liberal

Don't know 16

labor union membership
respondent 0
nobody in household 16

region of Wisconsin

MKE City 71
Rest of MKE 27
MSN 7

GB/A 13

Rest of state 0

Beglinger?

Tim Michels

42
13

11

27
34
36
10
12

52
54
18

100
22

50
15
38
13

Joan
Beglinger
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44
59
51
85

40
34
42
90
80

16
43
44
100
100
84

59

29
23
78
44
81

11
11
13

12

18

10

46

10

19



Q15: Evers vs. Michels WITH leaners

2022 Governor vote preference with leaners

Tim
Michels

51
36

35
44
47
43

36
47
43
45
39

35
36
47

89
37
4

Tony
Evers
sex
Male 34
Female 54
age
18-29 48
30-44 35
45-59 41
60+ 51
education
Not HS 57
HS 41
Some Coll 40
AA 41
BA+ 51
income
Under $40k 50
$40k to $74k 48
$75k up 44
party ID, leaners as independents
Republican 6
Independent 41
Democrat 91
Other/None 14

party ID, leaners separate

Rep 6

Lean Rep 11
Ind 26
Lean Dem 80
Dem 91
Other/None 14

party ID, leaners as partisans

Republican 7

37

89
79
21
6
4
37

86

Joan
Beglinger

10
10

12

18

Other

o O o o o o O O o o

(@

o

o O O o

O O O o o o

w N W~ O N W U1 O w

D

Don't
know

Refused n

=

T I

N B~ P O O

393
418

120
186
189
311

27

211
158
100
305

161
189
325

242
329
232

242
125
76

128
232

368



Independent
Democrat
Other/None

marital status
Married
Widow/Div/Sep/CoHab
Never Married
NA/Ref

race and ethnicity
White

Black

Hispanic

Other

2022 Governor vote preference with leaners

Tony
Evers

26
87
14

40

54

44

75

51
38

religious service attendance

More than 1/wk
1/week

1-2 month

few times a year
Seldom

Never

Refused

religious preference
Born again Protestant
Mainline Protestant
Roman Catholic

No religion

Other religion
ideology

Very conservative
Conservative
Moderate

Liberal

38
36
42
37
49
58
33

13
54
86

Michels

21

37

51
33
29
85

45
10
35
43

56
53
45
54
43
24
67

61
44
48
21
43

91
78
29

Beglinger

26
5
18
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Very liberal
Don't know

Refused

2022 Governor vote preference with leaners

Tony
Evers

97
40
28

labor union membership

respondent

another household
member

nobody in household
Don't know

Refused

region of Wisconsin
MKE City

Rest of MKE

MSN

GB/A

Rest of state

Ql6a: Johnson vs. Barnes

44

45

44
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0
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35
60
40
41
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10
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44
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30
48
43

Tim
Michels
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1
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17

Joan

Other

0
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If the election for U.S. Senate were being held today and the candidates were Mandela

Barnes the Democrat and Ron Johnson the Republican, for whom would you vote?

sex
Male
Female
age

18-29
30-44
45-59

60+
education

Not HS

Mandela

Barnes

38
59

43
48
43
56

42

Ron Johnson Neither

52
33

43
42
48
39

44

R W N R
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Don't
know

R = N

Refused

n

393
418

120
186
189
311

27



If the election for U.S. Senate were being held today and the candidates were Mandela
Barnes the Democrat and Ron Johnson the Republican, for whom would you vote?

Mandela . Don't

Barnes Ron Johnson Neither Know Refused n
HS 50 42 3 5 0 211
Some Coll 42 46 0 10 2 158
AA 48 48 2 1 2 100
BA+ 53 39 1 4 2 305
income
Under $40k 53 33 5 8 1 161
$40k to $74k 55 36 2 7 1 189
$75k up 49 47 1 3 0 325
party ID, leaners as independents
Republican 7 89 1 3 1 242
Independent 49 37 3 9 2 329
Democrat 93 2 2 3 1 232
Other/None 32 37 0 12 18 8
party ID, leaners separate
Rep 7 89 1 1 242
Lean Rep 16 77 3 4 0 125
Ind 42 21 8 22 8 76
Lean Dem 86 7 0 7 0 128
Dem 93 2 2 3 1 232
Other/None 32 37 0 12 18 8
party ID, leaners as partisans
Republican 10 85 1 3 0 368
Independent 42 21 8 22 8 76
Democrat 91 3 1 4 1 359
Other/None 32 37 0 12 18 8
marital status
Married 46 48 1 4 1 496
Widow/Div/Sep/CoHab 54 35 4 1 163
Never Married 55 32 2 11 1 148
NA/Ref 36 64 0 0 0 4
race and ethnicity
White 48 45 2 5 0 681

Black 79 7 3 1 10 40



If the election for U.S. Senate were being held today and the candidates were Mandela
Barnes the Democrat and Ron Johnson the Republican, for whom would you vote?

Mandela Don't

Barnes Ron Johnson Neither Know Refused n
Hispanic 38 38 0 22 1 40
Other 51 29 8 9 3 33
religious service attendance
More than 1/wk 47 50 0 2 2 46
1/week 40 53 1 5 1 167
1-2 month 45 47 0 7 1 119
few times a year 39 51 1 6 4 140
Seldom 55 36 3 6 1 129
Never 63 28 4 5 0 207
Refused 33 67 0 0 0 3
religious preference
Born again Protestant 29 58 3 8 3 132
Mainline Protestant 49 43 1 7 0 217
Roman Catholic 50 45 2 2 1 217
No religion 65 24 3 8 0 157
Other religion 51 43 1 3 1 69
ideology
Very conservative 5 91 0 1 3 92
Conservative 17 77 3 3 0 234
Moderate 64 27 2 7 1 257
Liberal 89 0 0 10 1 120
Very liberal 97 3 0 0 0 78
Don't know 33 26 16 25 0 21
Refused 0 38 0 18 44 9
labor union membership
respondent 54 42 0 4 0 55
another household
member 49 43 2 2 4 23
nobody in household 49 43 2 5 1 725
Don't know 57 11 0 33 0 7
Refused 0 100 0 0 0 1

region of Wisconsin



If the election for U.S. Senate were being held today and the candidates were Mandela
Barnes the Democrat and Ron Johnson the Republican, for whom would you vote?

Mandela . Don't
Ron Johnson Neither Refused n

Barnes know

MKE City 68 21 7 4 0 67

Rest of MKE 43 51 0 4 3 254
MSN 66 30 0 4 0 146
GB/A 42 46 4 7 1 155
Rest of state 44 45 2 8 1 189

Ql1l6b: Johnson vs. Barnes lean

Would you say you lean toward Mandela Barnes or toward Ron Johnson?

Mandela Barnes Ron Johnson Neither Don't know n

sex
Male 8 23 17 51 30
Female 34 28 14 25 28
age

18-29 0 39 9 52 16
30-44 34 13 23 31 14
45-59 24 6 23 47 15
60+ 27 46 7 20 13
education

Not HS 23 32 0 45 4
HS 21 31 10 37 17
Some Coll 31 26 0 43 16
AA 0 26 74 0 3
BA+ 13 17 29 41 18
income

Under $40k 39 33 15 12 21
$40k to $74k 19 31 16 34 16
$75k up 0 8 22 70 15

party ID, leaners as independents
Republican 0 72 0 28 8
Independent 21 12 21 46 39



Would you say you lean toward Mandela Barnes or toward Ron Johnson?

Mandela Barnes Ron Johnson Neither Don't know n

Democrat 35
Other/None 0

party ID, leaners separate

Rep 0
Lean Rep 10
Ind 34
Lean Dem 0
Dem 35
Other/None 0

party ID, leaners as partisans

Republican 5
Independent 34
Democrat 19
Other/None 0

marital status

Married 14
Widow/Div/Sep/CoHab 18
Never Married 31

race and ethnicity

White 19
Black 0
Hispanic 39
Other 8

religious service attendance

More than 1/wk 0
1/week 53
1-2 month 22
few times a year 19
Seldom 18
Never 8

religious preference

Born again Protestant 3
Mainline Protestant 55
Roman Catholic 19

44
0

72

41

44

55

24

17
33
30

25

20
41

100

40
40
10
27

26
25
34

4
35

26

20

17

35

14

20

10

35

18

28

14

100

26

10

14

32

19

14

17
65

28
23
40
83
17
65

26
40
47
65

51
21
37

42

41
25

32
38
37
59
34

52
20
34

10
1

22

10

16
22
18

24
15
19

41

10
11
19

14
16



Would you say you lean toward Mandela Barnes or toward Ron Johnson?

No religion

Other religion

ideology

Very conservative
Conservative

Moderate

Liberal

Don't know

Refused

labor union membership
respondent

another household member
nobody in household

Don't know

region of Wisconsin

MKE City

Rest of MKE

MSN

GB/A

Rest of state

Q16: Johnson vs. Barnes WITH lean

Mandela Barnes Ron Johnson Neither Don't know n

6
0

17
25
23
17

31

21

22
36
13
14
20

22
26

39
40

100
26

37

39
23

30
12

25
14
12
13

17

29

19
19

43
63

100
18
20
65
61
100

69

36
100

12
55
87
28
38

2022 Senate vote preference with leaners

sex
Male
Female
age
18-29
30-44
45-59
60+

39
62

43
50
45
57

Mandela

16
3

13
22
12

10

17
19

Ron Johnson Neither Don't know Refused n

54
35

48
43
48
41

=

o N N B

N

el > \ O B N

=

= = N R

393
418

120
186
189
311



2022 Senate vote preference with leaners

Mandela
Barnes

education

Not HS 45
HS 52
Some Coll 45
AA 48
BA+ 54
income

Under $40k 58
$40k to $74k 57
$75k up 49
party ID, leaners as independents
Republican 7
Independent 52
Democrat 95
Other/None 32

party ID, leaners separate

Rep 7

Lean Rep 17
Ind 52
Lean Dem 86
Dem 95
Other/None 32

party ID, leaners as partisans

Republican 10
Independent 52
Democrat 92
Other/None 32

marital status

Married 47
Widow/Div/Sep/CoHab 56
Never Married 59
NA/Ref 36

race and ethnicity

Ron Johnson Neither Don't know Refused n

49
44
48
48
40

37
38
47

92
38

37

92

80

23

37

87
23

37

49
38
35
64

A O O B+ A O P O N O H~ O N O = N N O = O

o O W ¥

N O B W O

o = U1 - W

=

12

o U N W

N N N O O

18

P O 00 O ¥

18

O R Rk =

27

211
158
100
305

161
189
325

242
329
232

242
125
76

128
232

368
76
359

496
163
148



2022 Senate vote preference with leaners

Mandela

Barnes Ron Johnson Neither Don't know Refused n
White 50 47 1 3 0 681
Black 79 7 4 0 10 40
Hispanic 47 43 0 9 1 40
Other 52 36 4 4 3 33
religious service attendance
More than 1/wk 47 51 0 0 2 46
1/week 43 53 1 2 1 167
1-2 month 47 50 0 3 1 119
few times a year 40 54 0 3 4 140
Seldom 56 37 1 5 1 129
Never 63 31 3 3 0 207
Refused 33 67 0 0 0 3
religious preference
Born again Protestant 29 61 2 5 3 132
Mainline Protestant 53 45 0 2 0 217
Roman Catholic 51 47 1 1 1 217
No religion 66 26 3 4 0 157
Other religion 51 44 1 3 1 69
ideology
Very conservative 5 91 0 1 3 92
Conservative 18 79 1 1 0 234
Moderate 66 30 1 2 1 257
Liberal 92 0 1 6 1 120
Very liberal 97 3 0 0 0 78
Don't know 40 30 5 25 0 21
Refused 0 38 0 18 44 9
labor union membership
respondent 55 42 0 3 0 55
another household member 49 47 0 0 4 23
nobody in household 50 45 1 3 1 725
Don't know 57 11 0 33 0 7
Refused 0 100 0 0 0 1

region of Wisconsin



2022 Senate vote preference with leaners

Mandela .
Ron Johnson Neither Don't know Refused n

Barnes
MKE City 71 25 3 1 0 67
Rest of MKE 44 51 0 2 3 254
MSN 67 30 0 3 0 146
GB/A 43 51 2 3 1 155
Rest of state 46 47 2 4 1 189

Ql7a: Concern: public schools

[Public schools] How concerned are you about each of the following? Are you very
concerned, somewhat concerned, not too concerned, or not at all concerned with
(INSERT ITEM)?

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don't
Refused n
concerned concerned concerned concerned know

sex
Male 52 34 8 3 2 0 208
Female 55 34 6 3 1 1 223
age

18-29 42 44 14 0 0 0 75
30-44 63 30 3 4 0 0 84
45-59 45 38 8 5 4 0 109
60+ 60 29 5 3 2 1 157
education

Not HS 31 50 0 19 0 0 12
HS 52 27 12 5 3 1 113
Some Coll 45 42 6 6 1 0 93
AA 61 32 7 0 0 0 46
BA+ 59 34 5 0 1 0 162
income

Under $40k 46 42 5 5 2 1 82
$40k to $74k 51 36 9 1 3 0 107
$75k up 57 30 7 5 1 0 170

party ID, leaners as independents

Republican 60 27 8 3 1 1 118



[Public schools] How concerned are you about each of the following? Are you very

concerned, somewhat concerned, not too concerned, or not at all concerned with

concerned

Independent 50
Democrat 53
Other/None 53

party ID, leaners separate

Rep 60
Lean Rep 47
Ind 56
Lean Dem 50
Dem 53

Other/None 53

Somewhat
concerned

35
38
47

27
33
31
39
38
47

party ID, leaners as partisans

Republican 55
Independent 56
Democrat 52
Other/None 53

marital status

Married 55
Widow/Div/Sep/ 69
CoHab

Never Married 36
NA/Ref 100
race and ethnicity
White 56
Black 77
Hispanic 20
Other 35

29
31
39
47

33

21

50

33
12
53
54

religious service attendance

More than 1/wk 70
1/week 56
1-2 month 39
few times a year 70
Seldom 29

15
32
47
17
56

(INSERT ITEM)?

concerned

O N © & N © o

O N &

11
22

12

11

Not at all
concerned know
5 3
0
0 0
3 1
10 3
3 5
0 2
1 0
0 0
6 2
3 5
1 1
0 0
4 2
3 2
0 1
0
4 1
0 0
5 0
0 11
0 0
7 1
0 3
1 3
5 1

Don't

Refused

o O O o o » o

o O O O

o

o O O O

o O O +H W

186
121
7

118
74
42
70
121

192
42
190

270

76

84

346
22
30
21

25
88
58
74
76



[Public schools] How concerned are you about each of the following? Are you very
concerned, somewhat concerned, not too concerned, or not at all concerned with
(INSERT ITEM)?

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don't
Refused n
concerned concerned concerned concerned know

Never 62 29 4 3 1 0 108
Refused 86 0 14 0 0 0 2
religious preference
Born again

49 34 13 4 1 0 70
Protestant
Mainline

55 35 6 1 2 1 126
Protestant
Roman Catholic 51 35 6 7 1 1 109
No religion 60 30 6 4 0 0 80
Other religion 45 39 7 0 9 0 35
ideology
Very

) 65 22 11 0 1 2 53

conservative
Conservative 52 32 6 9 2 0 115
Moderate 45 43 7 3 2 0 130
Liberal 61 36 3 0 0 0 71
Very liberal 57 33 9 0 1 0 40
Don't know 37 25 21 2 16 0 14
Refused 100 0 0 0 0 0 8

labor union membership

respondent 60 21 18 2 0 0 29
another

household 81 19 0 0 0 0 14
member

nobody in

household 53 35 6 3 2 0 384
Don't know 0 41 59 0 0 0 4
Refused 100 0 0 0 0 0 1

region of Wisconsin

MKE City 49 42 7 0 0 2 33
Rest of MKE 56 34 5 3 1 0 131
MSN 63 26 8 0 2 0 76
GB/A 46 37 11 4 1 1 82



[Public schools] How concerned are you about each of the following? Are you very
concerned, somewhat concerned, not too concerned, or not at all concerned with
(INSERT ITEM)?

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don't
concerned concerned concerned concerned know

Refused n

Rest of state 52 34 5 6 3 0 109

Q1l8a: Concern: inflation

[Inflation and higher prices] How concerned are you about each of the following? Are
you very concerned, somewhat concerned, not too concerned, or not at all concerned
with (INSERT ITEM)?

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don't
Refused n
concerned concerned concerned concerned know

sex

Male 67 26 5 1 1 0 208
Female 67 28 4 0 1 0 223
age

18-29 72 28 0 0 0 0 75
30-44 69 24 5 1 0 1 84
45-59 65 24 9 0 3 0 109
60+ 65 31 3 0 0 1 157
education

Not HS 48 52 0 0 0 0 12
HS 67 23 6 0 3 1 113
Some Coll 79 18 2 0 0 0 93
AA 67 32 0 1 0 0 46
BA+ 61 32 6 1 0 0 162
income

Under $40k 78 17 1 1 2 0 82
$40k to $74k 56 32 10 0 1 0 107
$75k up 70 26 4 0 0 0 170
party ID, leaners as independents

Republican 91 5 1 0 2 1 118
Independent 67 28 4 1 0 0 186

Democrat 42 49 8 0 1 0 121



[Inflation and higher prices] How concerned are you about each of the following? Are
you very concerned, somewhat concerned, not too concerned, or not at all concerned
with (INSERT ITEM)?

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don't
Refused n
concerned concerned concerned concerned know

Other/None 100 0 0 0 0 0 7
party ID, leaners separate

Rep 91 5 1 0 2 1 118
Lean Rep 83 15 1 0 0 1 74
Ind 75 18 4 3 0 0 42
Lean Dem 45 47 7 0 0 0 70
Dem 42 49 8 0 1 0 121
Other/None 100 0 0 0 0 0 7
party ID, leaners as partisans

Republican 88 9 1 0 1 1 192
Independent 75 18 4 3 0 0 42
Democrat 43 48 8 0 1 0 190
Other/None 100 0 0 0 0 0 7
marital status

Married 69 25 5 0 1 0 270
\éVO'dHZVg/ PVeRl g 28 6 2 2 2 76
Never Married 66 32 1 0 0 0 84
NA/Ref 100 0 0 0 0 0 1
race and ethnicity

White 67 28 4 0 1 0 346
Black 62 27 11 0 0 0 22
Hispanic 74 22 0 4 0 0 30
Other 57 33 11 0 0 0 21
religious service attendance

More than 1/wk 59 26 12 0 0 3 25
1/week 78 19 3 0 0 0 88
1-2 month 70 24 5 0 1 0 58
few times a year 74 24 0 0 2 0 74
Seldom 58 36 5 0 0 0 76
Never 61 31 5 1 1 0 108



[Inflation and higher prices] How concerned are you about each of the following? Are
you very concerned, somewhat concerned, not too concerned, or not at all concerned
with (INSERT ITEM)?

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don't
Refused n
concerned concerned concerned concerned know

Refused 46 0 14 0 0 39 2

religious preference

Born again

75 20 4 0 0 0 70
Protestant
Mainline

71 24 3 0 1 1 126
Protestant
Roman Catholic 64 30 4 0 1 0 109
No religion 57 35 6 1 0 0 80
Other religion 70 27 3 0 0 0 35
ideology
Very

) 92 4 1 0 1 2 53

conservative
Conservative 86 10 2 0 1 1 115
Moderate 58 38 4 0 0 0 130
Liberal 47 48 5 0 0 0 71
Very liberal 45 42 13 0 0 0 40
Don't know 70 12 0 8 10 0 14
Refused 80 0 20 0 0 0 8

labor union membership

respondent 51 35 14 0 0 0 29
another

household 90 10 0 0 0 0 14
member

nobody in

household 67 27 4 0 1 0 384
Don't know 100 0 0 0 0 0 4
Refused 100 0 0 0 0 0 1
region of Wisconsin

MKE City 60 23 17 0 0 0 33
Rest of MKE 71 26 2 0 0 0 131
MSN 68 24 7 0 0 1 76
GB/A 69 24 3 2 2 1 82
Rest of state 63 34 2 0 2 0 109



[Inflation and higher prices] How concerned are you about each of the following? Are
you very concerned, somewhat concerned, not too concerned, or not at all concerned
with (INSERT ITEM)?

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don't
Refused n
concerned concerned concerned concerned know

Q1l1l9a: Concern: abortion policy

[Abortion policy] How concerned are you about each of the following? Are you very
concerned, somewhat concerned, not too concerned, or not at all concerned with
(INSERT ITEM)?

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don't
Refused n
concerned concerned concerned concerned know

sex

Male 41 30 12 9 7 0 208
Female 68 20 4 6 1 1 223
age

18-29 63 24 7 6 0 0 75
30-44 54 19 13 8 6 0 84
45-59 51 27 6 8 8 1 109
60+ 53 28 8 8 2 1 157
education

Not HS 33 40 0 27 0 0 12
HS 51 23 10 6 8 2 113
Some Coll 52 34 5 6 3 0 93
AA 44 27 18 8 0 2 46
BA+ 64 20 6 8 3 0 162
income

Under $40k 49 25 9 9 5 2 82
$40k to $74k 58 25 6 5 5 1 107
$75k up 50 30 9 8 2 0 170
party ID, leaners as independents

Republican 39 29 17 13 2 0 118
Independent 53 26 7 7 7 1 186
Democrat 73 19 2 3 1 1 121
Other/None 84 11 0 0 6 0 7



[Abortion policy] How concerned are you about each of the following? Are you very

concerned, somewhat concerned, not too concerned, or not at all concerned with

concerned

party ID, leaners separate

Rep 39
Lean Rep 33
Ind 55
Lean Dem 73
Dem 73
Other/None 84

party ID, leaners as partisans

Republican 36
Independent 55
Democrat 73
Other/None 84

marital status

Married 53
Widow/Div/Sep/ 54
CoHab

Never Married 62
NA/Ref 100
race and ethnicity
White 52
Black 81
Hispanic 57
Other 58

religious service attendance

More than 1/wk 58
1/week 63
1-2 month 36
few times a year 57
Seldom 44
Never 65
Refused 46

(INSERT ITEM)?

Somewhat
concerned
29 17
33 11
27 4
19 3
19 2
11 0
31 15
27 4
19 3
11 0
25 9
23 9
26 5
0 0
28 8
8 7
13 11
26 4
25 4
23 4
32 25
25 5
29 8
19 5
14 39

concerned

Not at all
concerned know

o

o A W O

Don't
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Refused

o B O W O O

o B W O
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118
74
42
70
121

192
42
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76

84

346
22
30
21

25
88
58
74
76
108



[Abortion policy] How concerned are you about each of the following? Are you very

concerned, somewhat concerned, not too concerned, or not at all concerned with

Very

concerned

religious preference

Born again

59
Protestant
Mainline

51
Protestant

Roman Catholic 47

No religion 61
Other religion 70
ideology

Very

] 39
conservative

Conservative 30

Moderate 58
Liberal 81
Very liberal 95
Don't know 32
Refused 80

labor union membership

respondent 49
another

household 62
member

nobody in

houseI:/oId 2>
Don't know 100
Refused 100

region of Wisconsin

MKE City 49
Rest of MKE 56
MSN 68
GB/A 50

Rest of state 51

Somewhat
concerned

25

26

33
21

28

36
28
13

29

19

22

26

37
22
17
29
26

(INSERT ITEM)?

concerned

14

14

15

20

25

10
14

Not at all
concerned know

11

O 00 O N W

16

o

0 00 N

Don't

15

© b~ W O N

Refused
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70

126

109
80
35

53

115
130
71
40
14

29

14

384

33
131
76
82
109



Q20a: Concern: taxes

[Taxes] How concerned are you about each of the following? Are you very concerned,

somewhat concerned, not too concerned, or not at all concerned with (INSERT ITEM)?

sex
Male

Female

age

18-29

30-44

45-59

60+
education
Not HS

HS

Some Coll
AA

BA+

income
Under $40k
$40k to $74k
$75k up

party ID, leaners as independents

Republican
Independent
Democrat
Other/None

party ID, leaners separate

Rep

Lean Rep
Ind

Lean Dem
Dem

Other/None

concerned

50
44

34
48
51
48

12
54
46
56
40

40
39
55

72
44
26
77

72
46
66
27
26
77

Somewhat
concerned

34
42

49
32
35
39

59
38
39
26
41

46
44
31

24
39
51
23

24
40
30
44
51
23

party ID, leaners as partisans

concerned

12
11

17
17
10

13
13
17

15
13

14
18

13

21
18

Not at all
concerned know

N
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Don't
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Refused
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N
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n

208
223

75
84

109
157

12
113
93
46
162

82
107
170

118
186
121

118
74
42
70
121



[Taxes] How concerned are you about each of the following? Are you very concerned,

somewhat concerned, not too concerned, or not at all concerned with (INSERT ITEM)?

Very Somewhat

concerned
Republican 62 30
Independent 66 30
Democrat 26 48
Other/None 77 23
marital status
Married 50 36
Widow/Div/Se
CoHab/ e > 32
Never Married 31 51
NA/Ref 100 0
race and ethnicity
White 47 38
Black 47 41
Hispanic 33 51
Other 41 41

religious service attendance

More than 1/wk 62
1/week 55
1-2 month 40

few times a year 52

Seldom 35
Never 45
Refused 86

31
33
46
41
49
31
0

religious preference

Born again

50
Protestant
Mainline

45
Protestant

Roman Catholic 42
No religion 50
Other religion 44
ideology

Very 69

39

46

34
35
35

21

concerned

Not too

concerned

1
4 0
19 5
0 0
13 1
8 6
13 5
0 0
12 3
8 3
16 0
18 0
3 4
10 3
15 0
5 1
11 4
19 4
14 0
9 2
8 1
17 5
12 3
20 1
7 2

Not at all Don't
concerned know

o O O o

o O O o

o O B O O O o

Refused

0
0
1
0

o

o O O O

o B O O O O O

n

192
42
190

270

76

84

346
22
30
21

25
88
58
74
76
108

70

126

109
80
35

53



[Taxes] How concerned are you about each of the following? Are you very concerned,

somewhat concerned, not too concerned, or not at all concerned with (INSERT ITEM)?

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don't
concerned concerned concerned concerned know

conservative

Conservative 65 28 7 0 0
Moderate 38 48 9 5 0
Liberal 29 50 19 2 0
Very liberal 17 43 36 4 0
Don't know 45 44 0 0 0
Refused 100 0 0 0 0
labor union membership

respondent 52 36 12 0 0
another

household 57 10 33 0 0
member

nobody in

household 40 39 1 3 0
Don't know 0 100 0 0 0
Refused 100 0 0 0

region of Wisconsin

MKE City 36 49 15 0 0
Rest of MKE 52 40 6 2 0
MSN 46 29 23 2 0
GB/A 44 40 9 5 0
Rest of state 46 38 13 3 0

Q21a: Concern gun violence

Refused

o O O o

o

o N O O O

n

115
130
71
40
14

29

14

384

33
131
76
82
109

[Gun violence] How concerned are you about each of the following? Are you very

concerned, somewhat concerned, not too concerned, or not at all concerned with

(INSERT ITEM)?

Very Somewhat Not too Not atall Don't
concerned concerned concerned concerned know
sex
Male 45 35 11 7 1

Female 76 18 2 3 1

Refused

n

208
223



[Gun violence] How concerned are you about each of the following? Are you very
concerned, somewhat concerned, not too concerned, or not at all concerned with
(INSERT ITEM)?

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don't
Refused n
concerned concerned concerned concerned know

age

18-29 53 32 9 6 0 0 75
30-44 48 33 11 6 1 1 84
45-59 57 26 8 6 3 0 109
60+ 75 20 1 4 0 0 157
education

Not HS 19 50 0 32 0 NA 12
HS 59 29 7 5 0 NA 113
Some Coll 59 29 5 4 2 NA 93
AA 50 37 13 0 0 NA 46
BA+ 70 18 5 5 2 NA 162
income

Under $40k 67 25 3 5 1 NA 82
$40k to $74k 58 29 3 8 2 NA 107
$75k up 58 28 9 4 1 NA 170
party ID, leaners as independents

Republican 45 32 11 8 2 3 118
Independent 59 26 7 1 0 186
Democrat 77 22 0 0 1 0 121
Other/None 86 0 0 14 0 0 7
party ID, leaners separate

Rep 45 32 11 8 2 3 118
Lean Rep 40 35 12 12 0 1 74
Ind 71 13 6 6 3 0 42
Lean Dem 72 25 2 0 0 70
Dem 77 22 0 0 1 0 121
Other/None 86 0 0 14 0 0 7
party ID, leaners as partisans

Republican 43 33 11 9 1 2 192
Independent 71 13 6 3 0 42
Democrat 75 23 1 0 1 0 190
Other/None 86 0 0 14 0 0 7



[Gun violence] How concerned are you about each of the following? Are you very

concerned, somewhat concerned, not too concerned, or not at all concerned with

concerned

marital status
Married 56

Widow/Div/Sep/ 1
CoHab

Never Married 64

NA/Ref 100
race and ethnicity
White 61
Black 89
Hispanic 50
Other 55

religious service attendance

More than 1/wk 74
1/week 75
1-2 month 57

few times a year 49

Seldom 48
Never 66
Refused 14

religious preference

Born again

59
Protestant
Mainline

61l
Protestant

Roman Catholic 61

No religion 53
Other religion 78
ideology

Very

_ 43
conservative

Conservative 43

(INSERT ITEM)?

Somewhat
concerned
27 8
15 7
32 0
0 0
26 6
11 0
32 10
33 0
17 0
11 5
35 5
39 8
30 9
23 6
0 0
18 9
28 5
29 6
33 8
13 3
32 14
30 11

concerned

Not at all
concerned know

10

Don't

o U O ¥

o B P O O W O

Refused

o

o O O o

o o o o ~» O

270

76

84

346
22
30
21

25
88
58
74
76
108

70

126

109
80
35

53

115



[Gun violence] How concerned are you about each of the following? Are you very

concerned, somewhat concerned, not too concerned, or not at all concerned with

(INSERT ITEM)?

Very Somewhat Not too
concerned concerned concerned

Moderate 65 31 2
Liberal 78 21 0
Very liberal 94 1 5
Don't know 39 37 0
Refused 68 0 20
labor union membership

respondent 56 17 15
another

household 57 21 22
member

nobody in

household 62 27 >
Don't know 41 59 0
Refused 0 0 0
region of Wisconsin

MKE City 81 18 1
Rest of MKE 70 24 2
MSN 70 16 9
GB/A 47 30 9
Rest of state 47 35 9

Q22a: Concern: crime

Not at all
concerned know
1 1
0
0 0
23 0
12 0
12 0
0 0
5 1
0 0
100 0
0 0
1 0
3 0
12 2
7 3

Don't

Refused

o O O o o

o

o O +»H W O

130
71
40
14
8

29

14

384

33
131
76
82
109

[Crime] How concerned are you about each of the following? Are you very concerned,

somewhat concerned, not too concerned, or not at all concerned with (INSERT ITEM)?

Very Somewhat Not too
concerned concerned concerned

sex
Male 52 30 13
Female 64 30 5
age

18-29 26 57 16

Not at all
concerned know

Don't

Refused

208
223

75



[Crime] How concerned are you about each of the following? Are you very concerned,

somewhat concerned, not too concerned, or not at all concerned with (INSERT ITEM)?

Very

concerned
30-44 49 34
45-59 66 20
60+ 72 23
education
Not HS 31 48
HS 56 32
Some Coll 54 34
AA 60 29
BA+ 63 26
income
Under $40k 57 30
$40k to $74k 51 32
$75k up 67 23
party ID, leaners as independents
Republican 80 17
Independent 47 35
Democrat 53 37
Other/None 100 0
party ID, leaners separate
Rep 80 17
Lean Rep 59 24
Ind 44 34
Lean Dem 36 47
Dem 53 37
Other/None 100 0
party ID, leaners as partisans
Republican 72 20
Independent 44 34
Democrat 47 40
Other/None 100 0
marital status
Married 65 26

Somewhat
concerned

concerned

12
9
3

10

10

12

12
10

13
10
13
10

10
11

Not at all
concerned know

4 1
2 1
1 2
21 0
2 1
0 3
2 0
1 0
4 2
2

0 0
1 1
4 2
0 1
0 0
1 1
4 0
3 7
5 0
0 1
0 0
2 0
3 7
2 0
0 0
1 1

Don't

Refused

0
1

o O +~» O o o o N O O O o

O O O w o o

o O W o

n

84
109
157

12
113
93
46
162

82
107
170

118
186
121

118
74
42
70
121

192
42
190

270



[Crime] How concerned are you about each of the following? Are you very concerned,

somewhat concerned, not too concerned, or not at all concerned with (INSERT ITEM)?

concerned

Widow/Div/Sep/ 65
CoHab

Never Married 30

NA/Ref 100
race and ethnicity
White 60
Black 72
Hispanic 41
Other 34

Somewhat
concerned

24

47
0

30
28
21
55

religious service attendance

More than 1/wk 76
1/week 71
1-2 month 70

few times a year 54

Seldom 50
Never 46
Refused 86

religious preference

Born again

62
Protestant
Mainline

65
Protestant

Roman Catholic 60

No religion 40
Other religion 54
ideology

Very

) 72
conservative

Conservative 67

Moderate 6l
Liberal 48
Very liberal 28

Don't know 39

21
22
21
36
30
39
14

23

27

27
44
37

20

25
28
37
60
22

concerned

16

13

11

14
12
16

Not at all
concerned know

SO N W W N O O

o = N B

Don't

o

o Ul o B

O B O B O W W

O O O O Ww

Refused

o

o O O o

o B O O O O O

o O O ~» O

n

76

84
1

346
22
30
21

25
88
58
74
76
108

70

126

109
80
35

53

115
130
71
40
14



[Crime] How concerned are you about each of the following? Are you very concerned,
somewhat concerned, not too concerned, or not at all concerned with (INSERT ITEM)?

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don't
Refused n
concerned concerned concerned concerned know

Refused 80 0 20 0 0 0 8

labor union membership

respondent 67 27 7 0 0 0 29
another

household 41 37 22 0 0 0 14
member

nobody in

household 58 30 8 2 1 0 384
Don't know 41 0 59 0 0 0 4
Refused 100 0 0 0 0 0 1

region of Wisconsin

MKE City 69 25 6 0 0 0 33
Rest of MKE 71 25 4 0 0 0 131
MSN 54 33 12 1 0 0 76
GB/A 53 30 8 5 3 0 82
Rest of state 47 35 13 2 2 1 109

Ql1l7b: Concern: coronavirus pandemic in
Wi

[The coronavirus pandemic here in Wisconsin] How concerned are you about each of
the following? Are you very concerned, somewhat concerned, not too concerned, or not
at all concerned with (INSERT ITEM)?

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don't

concerned concerned concerned concerned know :
sex
Male 12 27 24 36 0 185
Female 28 41 16 13 1 195
age
18-29 14 31 30 26 0 45
30-44 23 28 18 30 0 102

45-59 8 26 26 40 0 80



[The coronavirus pandemic here in Wisconsin] How concerned are you about each of
the following? Are you very concerned, somewhat concerned, not too concerned, or not
at all concerned with (INSERT ITEM)?

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don't N
concerned concerned concerned concerned know

60+ 26 44 15 13 2 154
education
Not HS 25 22 21 32 0 15
HS 21 31 26 22 0 98
Some Coll 13 48 14 22 3 65
AA 20 29 25 26 1 54
BA+ 22 36 17 25 0 144
income
Under $40k 32 32 16 17 2 79
$40k to $74k 17 45 13 25 0 82
$75k up 19 35 26 21 0 155
party ID, leaners as independents
Republican 9 28 18 44 0 124
Independent 15 39 24 22 0 143
Democrat 40 37 17 5 2 111
Other/None 0 38 0 62 0 2
party ID, leaners separate
Rep 9 28 18 44 0 124
Lean Rep 9 23 34 34 0 51
Ind 10 41 15 34 0 34
Lean Dem 22 50 22 5 0 58
Dem 40 37 17 5 2 111
Other/None 0 38 0 62 0 2
party ID, leaners as partisans
Republican 9 27 23 41 0 175
Independent 10 41 15 34 0 34
Democrat 34 41 19 5 1 169
Other/None 0 38 0 62 0 2
marital status
Married 18 35 20 26 1 226
Widow/Div/Sep/ 24 37 20 19 0 87

CoHab



[The coronavirus pandemic here in Wisconsin] How concerned are you about each of
the following? Are you very concerned, somewhat concerned, not too concerned, or not
at all concerned with (INSERT ITEM)?

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don't

concerned concerned concerned concerned know n
Never Married 23 32 20 25 0 64
NA/Ref 0 8 19 59 14 3
race and ethnicity
White 18 35 20 27 1 335
Black 59 27 0 14 0 17
Hispanic 10 53 27 10 0 10
Other 40 35 12 9 3 12
religious service attendance
More than 1/wk 25 39 7 28 0 21
1/week 15 41 20 24 0 79
1-2 month 22 30 15 32 0 61
few times a year 20 23 33 21 2 66
Seldom 21 39 16 24 0 54
Never 21 37 20 22 0 100
Refused 100 0 0 0 0 1
religious preference
Born again
Protestant 15 32 21 32 0 63
Mainline
Protestant 26 39 18 17 1 91
Roman Catholic 21 33 21 26 0 108
No religion 16 43 20 21 0 78
Other religion 20 18 19 38 5 34
ideology
Very conservative 0 35 24 41 0 39
Conservative 18 19 23 41 0 118
Moderate 17 47 21 15 0 127
Liberal 31 39 21 9 0 49
Very liberal 42 43 7 2 5 38
Don't know 20 11 9 60 0 7
Refused 100 0 0 0 0 1

labor union membership



[The coronavirus pandemic here in Wisconsin] How concerned are you about each of
the following? Are you very concerned, somewhat concerned, not too concerned, or not
at all concerned with (INSERT ITEM)?

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don't
n
concerned concerned concerned concerned know
respondent 15 42 11 32 0 27
another household
9 22 35 33 0 9
member
nobody in
21 35 20 24 1 341
household
Don't know 0 24 76 0 0 3
region of Wisconsin
MKE City 37 42 13 8 0 34
Rest of MKE 16 31 24 29 0 122
MSN 18 44 23 14 0 70
GB/A 17 35 22 23 2 73
Rest of state 23 28 13 35 0 81

Q18b: Concern: illegal immigration

[lllegal Immigration] How concerned are you about each of the following? Are you very
concerned, somewhat concerned, not too concerned, or not at all concerned with
(INSERT ITEM)?

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don't
Refused n
concerned concerned concerned concerned know

sex
Male 42 28 13 17 0 0 185
Female 39 28 16 16 1 0 195
age

18-29 16 27 20 33 4 0 45
30-44 33 26 18 23 0 0 102
45-59 50 27 14 9 0 0 80
60+ 48 30 11 11 0 1 154
education

Not HS 35 18 13 34 0 0 15
HS 46 27 7 19 0 1 98

Some Coll 48 28 8 14 0 1 65



[lllegal Immigration] How concerned are you about each of the following? Are you very
concerned, somewhat concerned, not too concerned, or not at all concerned with
(INSERT ITEM)?

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don't
Refused n
concerned concerned concerned concerned know

AA 36 41 15 9 0 0 54
BA+ 35 25 23 15 1 0 144
income

Under $40k 39 25 17 18 0 0 79
$40k to $74k 42 27 13 17 0 0 82
$75k up 38 32 16 13 1 1 155
party ID, leaners as independents

Republican 67 20 4 9 0 0 124
Independent 34 34 18 14 0 0 143
Democrat 19 30 23 25 2 1 111
Other/None 0 38 0 62 0 0 2
party ID, leaners separate

Rep 67 20 4 9 0 0 124
Lean Rep 51 30 6 13 0 0 51
Ind 34 35 16 15 0 0 34
Lean Dem 19 37 29 15 0 0 58
Dem 19 30 23 25 2 1 111
Other/None 0 38 0 62 0 0 2
party ID, leaners as partisans

Republican 62 23 5 10 0 0 175
Independent 34 35 16 15 0 0 34
Democrat 19 32 25 22 1 1 169
Other/None 0 38 0 62 0 0 2
marital status

Married 45 26 15 13 0 0 226
\(l:VoldHc;vt\)//Dlv/Sep/ 41 30 14 12 2 1 87
Never Married 22 32 16 30 0 0 64
NA/Ref 27 0 0 73 0 0 3

race and ethnicity
White 40 29 15 16 1 0 335
Black 32 28 14 27 0 0 17



[lllegal Immigration] How concerned are you about each of the following? Are you very
concerned, somewhat concerned, not too concerned, or not at all concerned with
(INSERT ITEM)?

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don't
Refused n
concerned concerned concerned concerned know

Hispanic 28 36 19 16 0 0 10
Other 55 16 9 20 0 0 12
religious service attendance

More than 1/wk 62 23 7 5 0 4 21
1/week 51 33 8 8 0 0 79
1-2 month 29 21 30 17 3 0 61
few times a year 48 26 11 14 0 0 66
Seldom 45 31 6 17 0 0 54
Never 27 28 19 25 0 1 100
Refused 100 0 0 0 0 0 1
religious preference

Born again

Protestant 55 34 3 8 0 0 63
Mainline

Protestant 38 30 17 12 2 0 91
Roman Catholic 45 26 13 13 0 1 108
No religion 23 21 26 31 0 0 78
Other religion 36 35 10 19 0 0 34
ideology

Very

conservative 84 12 ! 3 0 0 39
Conservative 65 19 8 8 0 0 118
Moderate 24 43 19 13 0 1 127
Liberal 14 32 25 24 4 0 49
Very liberal 6 18 25 51 0 0 38
Don't know 46 22 0 32 0 0 7
Refused 100 0 0 0 0 0 1
labor union membership

respondent 27 42 21 3 7 0 27
another

household 26 5 37 23 0 9 9

member



[lllegal Immigration] How concerned are you about each of the following? Are you very
concerned, somewhat concerned, not too concerned, or not at all concerned with
(INSERT ITEM)?

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don't
concerned concerned concerned concerned know

Refused n

nobody in

42 27 14 17 0 0 341
household
Don't know 0 100 0 0 0 0 3

region of Wisconsin

MKE City 20 31 24 24 0 0 34
Rest of MKE 53 24 14 8 0 1 122
MSN 23 40 17 19 0 0 70
GB/A 42 26 13 16 3 0 73
Rest of state 42 23 11 23 0 1 81

Q19b: Concern: climate change

[Climate change] How concerned are you about each of the following? Are you very
concerned, somewhat concerned, not too concerned, or not at all concerned with
(INSERT ITEM)?

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don't

concerned concerned concerned concerned know n
sex
Male 36 23 19 22 1 185
Female 45 34 9 12 0 195
age
18-29 41 37 14 8 0 45
30-44 46 17 14 23 0 102
45-59 28 34 16 20 2 80
60+ 44 30 11 14 0 154
education
Not HS 38 24 27 10 0 15
HS 39 28 7 24 1 98
Some Coll 37 33 14 16 0 65
AA 37 36 17 10 0 54
BA+ 47 25 13 15 0 144

income



[Climate change] How concerned are you about each of the following? Are you very

concerned, somewhat concerned, not too concerned, or not at all concerned with
(INSERT ITEM)?

Under $40k
$40k to $74k
$75k up

Very
concerned

24
32
31

Somewhat
concerned

party ID, leaners as independents

Republican
Independent
Democrat
Other/None

8
40
79
0

party ID, leaners separate

Rep

Lean Rep
Ind

Lean Dem
Dem
Other/None

party ID, leaners as partisans

Republican
Independent
Democrat
Other/None
marital status
Married

Widow/Div/Sep/
CoHab

Never Married
NA/Ref

8
8
49
64
79
0

8
49
74
0

37

48

47
8

race and ethnicity

White
Black
Hispanic
Other

42
37
36
49

40
27
17
38

40
38
17
24
17
38

40
17
19
38

29

28

28

28
40
25
34

Not too
concerned

12

17
18

17
27
15
11

20
15

15

10
79

14

39

Not at all
concerned

16
16
14

33
15
1

62

33

26

19

62

31
19

62

18

16

16
14

16
14

17

o O o ¥V O O O O O o O o ¥V

o

o O O o

Don't
know

79
82
155

124
143
111

124
51
34
58
111

175
34
169

226

87

64

335
17
10
12



[Climate change] How concerned are you about each of the following? Are you very
concerned, somewhat concerned, not too concerned, or not at all concerned with
(INSERT ITEM)?

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don't

concerned concerned concerned concerned know n
religious service attendance
More than 1/wk 17 21 21 42 0 21
1/week 34 31 10 25 0 79
1-2 month 38 29 14 19 0 61
few times a year 29 35 28 8 0 66
Seldom 44 31 10 15 0 54
Never 59 22 7 11 1 100
Refused 100 0 0 0 0 1
religious preference
Born again
Protestant 19 34 9 36 2 63
Mainline
Protestant 39 37 12 11 0 91
Roman Catholic 37 25 19 18 0 108
No religion 62 20 14 4 0 78
Other religion 41 30 7 23 0 34
ideology
Very conservative 5 23 15 57 0 39
Conservative 16 37 20 26 1 118
Moderate 49 31 15 5 0 127
Liberal 72 23 5 0 0 49
Very liberal 90 9 0 1 0 38
Don't know 29 22 4 45 0 7
Refused 0 0 0 100 0 1
labor union membership
respondent 44 27 15 14 0 27
another household
ember 49 5 0 0 9
nobody in
household 40 28 14 18 0 341
Don't know 76 24 0 0 0 3

region of Wisconsin



[Climate change] How concerned are you about each of the following? Are you very

concerned, somewhat concerned, not too concerned, or not at all concerned with

MKE City
Rest of MKE
MSN

GB/A

Rest of state

Q20b: marijuana legality

Do you think the use of marijuana should be made legal, or not?

sex
Male

Female

age

18-29

30-44

45-59

60+
education
Not HS

HS

Some Coll
AA

BA+

income
Under $40k
$40k to $74k
$75k up

party ID, leaners as independents

Republican

Independent

concerned

53
28
61
43
35

30
23
28
34
31

(INSERT ITEM)?

Not too
concerned

Somewhat
concerned

8
16
7
15
15

9
32
2
8
18

Not at all
concerned

Yes, legal No, illegal Don't Know Refused n

72
65

83
89
64
53

54
59
74
67
74

68
69
72

51
75

21
26

15
11
26
33

46
25
20
24
21

24
21
21

39
20

10
12

15

10

o

= O O O

o O B = O

NA
NA

185
195

45
102
80
154

15
98
65
54
144

79
82
155

124
143

O O N O O

34
122
70
73
81



Do you think the use of marijuana should be made legal, or not?

Yes, legal No, illegal Don't Know Refused n

Democrat 81 10 8 1 111
Other/None 0 38 62 0 2
party ID, leaners separate

Rep 51 39 10 0 124
Lean Rep 62 36 1 1 51
Ind 69 19 13 0 34
Lean Dem 91 7 2 0 58
Dem 81 10 8 1 111
Other/None 0 38 62 0 2
party ID, leaners as partisans

Republican 54 38 8 0 175
Independent 69 19 13 0 34
Democrat 84 9 6 0 169
Other/None 0 38 62 0 2
marital status

Married 67 25 8 0 226
Widow/Div/Sep/CoHab 67 25 7 1 87
Never Married 77 18 6 0 64
NA/Ref 86 0 14 0 3
race and ethnicity

White 68 24 7 0 335
Black 72 10 19 0 17
Hispanic 80 20 0 0 10
Other 63 30 7 0 12
religious service attendance

More than 1/wk 34 58 1 7 21
1/week 39 52 10 0 79
1-2 month 77 17 6 0 61
few times a year 73 18 10 0 66
Seldom 78 12 10 0 54
Never 87 8 5 0 100
Refused 0 0 100 0 1

religious preference
Born again Protestant 47 32 20 1 63



Do you think the use of marijuana should be made legal, or not?

Yes, legal No, illegal Don't Know Refused n

Mainline Protestant 65 24 11 0 91
Roman Catholic 66 30 3 1 108
No religion 88 9 3 0 78
Other religion 79 21 0 0 34
ideology

Very conservative 26 63 9 2 39
Conservative 61 32 7 0 118
Moderate 73 18 9 1 127
Liberal 91 4 6 0 49
Very liberal 95 1 0 38
Don't know 61 0 39 0 7
Refused 0 100 0 0 1
labor union membership

respondent 69 26 5 0 27
another household member 89 0 11 0 9
nobody in household 68 24 8 0 341
Don't know 76 24 0 0 3
region of Wisconsin

MKE City 78 18 4 0 34
Rest of MKE 54 33 12 1 122
MSN 86 7 7 0 70
GB/A 72 21 6 1 73
Rest of state 68 27 5 0 81

Q21b: property taxes vs school spending

Which is more important to you: reduce property taxes or increase spending on public

sex
Male
Female

age

schools?
Reducing Increasing spending on Don't
; Refused n
property taxes public schools know
51 43 5 1 185
35 59 5 0 195



Which is more important to you: reduce property taxes or increase spending on public

18-29

30-44

45-59

60+
education
Not HS

HS

Some Coll
AA

BA+

income
Under $40k
$40k to $74k
$75k up
party ID, leaners as
Republican
Independent
Democrat
Other/None

party ID, leaners separate

Rep

Lean Rep

Ind

Lean Dem

Dem
Other/None
party ID, leaners as
Republican
Independent
Democrat
Other/None
marital status

Married

schools?
Reducing Increasing spending on Don't

property taxes public schools know Refused n
36 64 0 0 45
> >7 4 1 102
44 47 9 0 80
7 47 5 1 154
37 49 14 5 15
> 42 3 0 98
40 53 6 1 -
35 56 g 0 o
> >8 4 1 144
2 >8 6 0 79
46 52 1 0 -
0 >4 5 1 155
independents
70 23 6 1 124
0 >4 5 0 143
+© 80 4 0 111
38 62 0 0 .
"0 23 6 1 124
58 37 5 0 51
56 39 6 0 34
16 79 5 0 cg
+° 80 4 0 111
38 62 0 0 "
partisans
°° 27 6 1 175
56 39 6 0 34
+© 80 4 0 169
38 62 0 0 .
o 46 7 1 226



Which is more important to you: reduce property taxes or increase spending on public

Reducing
property taxes

Widow/Div/Sep/CoHab 37

Never Married 37
NA/Ref 92
race and ethnicity

White 43
Black 20
Hispanic 18
Other 50

religious service attendance

More than 1/wk 55
1/week 54
1-2 month 38
few times a year 57
Seldom 43
Never 24
Refused 100

religious preference
Born again Protestant 62

Mainline Protestant 37

Roman Catholic 50
No religion 21
Other religion 50
ideology

Very conservative 78
Conservative 66
Moderate 31
Liberal 17
Very liberal 7
Don't know 35
Refused 100

labor union membership

respondent 34

schools?

Increasing spending on

59
62

51
77
67
50

30
42
60
36
50
70

30
54
45
75
50

14
26
63
81
93
52

55

public schools

Don't
know

o H U N N O U N N - B

O N O O

11

Refused n
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87
64

335
17
10
12

21
79
61
66
54
100

63
91
108
78
34

39
118
127
49
38

27



Which is more important to you: reduce property taxes or increase spending on public

341

34
122
70
73

schools?
Reducing Increasing spending on Don't
. Refused n
property taxes public schools know
another household
60 9 0
member
nobody in household 44 51 5 1
Don't know 24 76 0 0
region of Wisconsin
MKE City 37 62 1 0
Rest of MKE 55 41 4 0
MSN 34 62 4 0
GB/A 35 56 8 1
Rest of state 42 50 7 1

Q22b: expand vouchers

81

Would you favor or oppose expanding the number of students using publicly funded

vouchers to attend private schools?

Favor expanding Oppose expanding Don't
vouchers vouchers know
sex
Male 52 42 6
Female 40 48 13
age
18-29 48 35 16
30-44 51 41 8
45-59 59 35 6
60+ 34 56 10
education
Not HS 47 27 26
HS 46 42 12
Some Coll 48 48 4
AA 44 45 10

BA+ 45 47 8

185
195

45
102
80
154

15
98
65
54
144



Would you favor or oppose expanding the number of students using publicly funded

income
Under $40k
$40k to $74k
$75k up

vouchers to attend private schools?

Favor expanding Oppose expanding Don't
vouchers vouchers know
46 37 17 79
47 39 14 82
46 50 4 155

party ID, leaners as independents

Republican
Independent
Democrat
Other/None

party ID, leaners separate

Rep

Lean Rep
Ind

Lean Dem
Dem
Other/None

party ID, leaners as partisans

Republican
Independent
Democrat
Other/None

marital status
Married
Widow/Div/Sep/CoHab
Never Married
NA/Ref

race and ethnicity
White

Black

Hispanic

Other

religious service attendance

More than 1/wk

57 35 8 124
51 42 8 143
26 62 13 111
38 0 62 2
57 35 8 124
65 26 9 51
55 42 4 34
36 56 8 58
26 62 13 111
38 0 62 2
60 32 8 175
55 42 4 34
29 60 11 169
38 0 62 2
45 50 6 226
44 43 13 87
50 34 17 64
79 8 14 3
43 48 9 335
86 7 7 17
40 26 34 10
43 53 3 12
57 29 14 21



Would you favor or oppose expanding the number of students using publicly funded

1/week

1-2 month

few times a year
Seldom

Never

Refused

religious preference
Born again Protestant
Mainline Protestant
Roman Catholic

No religion

Other religion
ideology

Very conservative
Conservative
Moderate

Liberal

Very liberal

Don't know

Refused

vouchers to attend private schools?

55
49
53
41
32

71
37
47
34
43

79
58
46
26
4

11
0

labor union membership

respondent

another household
member

nobody in household
Don't know

region of Wisconsin
MKE City

Rest of MKE

MSN

GB/A

Rest of state

25

43

47
100

44
54
31
43
48

Favor expanding

vouchers

39
50
41
47
52
100

21
50
48
54
46

13
36
43
69
78
50
100

60

57

44

27
37
66
47
45

Oppose expanding

vouchers

12
16

13

12
11

11

18

39

15

29

10

Don't
know

79
61
66
54
100

63
91
108
78
34

39
118
127
49
38

27

341

34
122
70
73
81



Would you favor or oppose expanding the number of students using publicly funded
vouchers to attend private schools?

Favor expanding Oppose expanding Don't
vouchers vouchers know

Q23: Wisconsin - wrong track or right
direction

Thinking just about the state of Wisconsin, do you feel things in Wisconsin are
generally going in the right direction, or do you feel things have gotten off on the
wrong track?

Right direction Wrong track Don't know Refused n

sex
Male 32 59 9 0 393
Female 38 53 9 0 418
age

18-29 34 55 11 0 120
30-44 33 60 8 0 186
45-59 29 62 9 0 189
60+ 41 49 9 1 311
education

Not HS 65 26 9 0 27
HS 28 59 12 1 211
Some Coll 29 62 9 0 158
AA 37 57 6 0 100
BA+ 40 52 8 0 305
income

Under $40k 33 58 9 0 161
$40k to $74k 38 55 6 0 189
$75k up 36 52 12 0 325
party ID, leaners as independents

Republican 18 74 8 0 242
Independent 35 53 12 0 329
Democrat 54 39 0 232
Other/None 0 96 4 0 8



Thinking just about the state of Wisconsin, do you feel things in Wisconsin are

generally going in the right direction, or do you feel things have gotten off on the

party ID, leaners separate

Rep

Lean Rep
Ind

Lean Dem
Dem
Other/None

party ID, leaners as partisans

Republican
Independent
Democrat
Other/None

marital status
Married
Widow/Div/Sep/CoHab
Never Married
NA/Ref

race and ethnicity
White

Black

Hispanic

Other

Right direction Wrong track Don't know Refused

18
20
32
50
54
0

19
32
53
0

34
35
39
10

35
45
29
43

religious service attendance

More than 1/wk
1/week

1-2 month

few times a year
Seldom

Never

Refused

religious preference
Born again Protestant

Mainline Protestant

39
26
40
31
41
37
33

20
41

wrong track?

74
73
50
34
39
96

74
50
38
96

58
55
48
49

55
53
54
54

50
64
49
63
51
52
67

66
52

18
15

18

13
41

17

10
10
10

11

14

o O B O O O

SO O B O O O N o O o o o O +» O o O O O

o

n

242
125
76

128
232

368
76
359

496
163
148

681
40
40
33

46

167
119
140
129
207

132
217



Thinking just about the state of Wisconsin, do you feel things in Wisconsin are

generally going in the right direction, or do you feel things have gotten off on the

Roman Catholic
No religion

Other religion
ideology

Very conservative
Conservative
Moderate

Liberal

Very liberal

Don't know

Refused

labor union membership

respondent

another household member

nobody in household

Don't know

Refused

region of Wisconsin

MKE City
Rest of MKE
MSN

GB/A

Rest of state

Q24: Heard about SCOTUS abortion

ruling

How much have you heard or read about a recent United States Supreme Court decision

sex

Right direction Wrong track Don't know Refused

35
43
23

23
47
44
48
12
79

44
28
40
39
34

wrong track?

57
45
70

85
70
41
44
45
63
21

43
76
56
67
100

53
60
52
55
55

Nothing at all

12

11
11

21

33

12

10

on abortion? A lot, a little or nothing at all?

A lot A little Don't know Refused

O O O o o o A O O O O O o

= O O O O

n

217
157
69

92
234
257
120
78
21

55
23
725

67

254
146
155
189



How much have you heard or read about a recent United States Supreme Court decision
on abortion? A lot, a little or nothing at all?

A lot A little Nothing at all Don't know Refused n

Male 75 21 4 0 0 393
Female 84 14 2 0 0 418
age

18-29 67 30 4 0 0 120
30-44 75 20 4 0 0 186
45-59 80 16 4 0 0 189
60+ 86 11 2 1 0 311
education

Not HS 45 37 18 0 0 27
HS 75 20 4 0 0 211
Some Coll 82 16 2 1 0 158
AA 83 15 2 0 0 100
BA+ 83 15 2 0 0 305
income

Under $40k 77 15 7 1 NA 161
$40k to $74k 82 15 4 0 NA 189
$75k up 81 17 2 0 NA 325
party ID, leaners as independents

Republican 76 22 2 0 0 242
Independent 78 16 5 1 0 329
Democrat 86 12 2 0 0 232
Other/None 47 53 0 0 0 8
party ID, leaners separate

Rep 76 22 2 0 0 242
Lean Rep 73 22 4 1 1 125
Ind 76 14 9 1 0 76
Lean Dem 85 12 3 0 0 128
Dem 86 12 2 0 0 232
Other/None 47 53 0 0 0 8
party ID, leaners as partisans

Republican 75 22 2 0 0 368

Independent 76 14 9 1 0 76



How much have you heard or read about a recent United States Supreme Court decision
on abortion? A lot, a little or nothing at all?

A lot A little Nothing at all Don't know Refused n

Democrat 85 12 3 0 0 359
Other/None 47 53 0 0 0 8
marital status

Married 83 15 2 0 0 496
Widow/Div/Sep/CoHab 78 16 4 0 1 163
Never Married 70 26 1 0 148
NA/Ref 77 13 10 0 0 4
race and ethnicity

White 81 17 2 0 0 681
Black 73 27 0 0 0 40
Hispanic 70 20 10 0 0 40
Other 63 11 26 0 0 33
religious service attendance

More than 1/wk 84 9 7 1 0 46
1/week 85 13 1 1 0 167
1-2 month 74 24 2 0 0 119
few times a year 78 18 4 0 0 140
Seldom 70 24 5 0 0 129
Never 84 13 2 0 0 207
Refused 47 22 0 0 31 3
religious preference

Born again Protestant 80 14 5 1 0 132
Mainline Protestant 76 21 3 0 0 217
Roman Catholic 81 16 4 0 0 217
No religion 82 16 1 0 0 157
Other religion 75 20 2 1 1 69
ideology

Very conservative 87 12 2 0 0 92
Conservative 75 20 4 1 0 234
Moderate 75 21 4 0 0 257
Liberal 86 13 1 0 0 120
Very liberal 96 3 1 0 1 78
Don't know 61 29 10 0 0 21



How much have you heard or read about a recent United States Supreme Court decision
on abortion? A lot, a little or nothing at all?

A lot A little Nothing at all Don't know Refused n
Refused 65 17 18 0 0 9

labor union membership

respondent 73 20 6 0 0 55
another household member 73 24 2 0 0 23
nobody in household 80 17 3 0 0 725
Don't know 89 11 0 0 0 7
Refused 100 O 0 0 0 1
region of Wisconsin

MKE City 76 15 9 0 0 67
Rest of MKE 80 16 3 1 0 254
MSN 81 17 1 0 1 146
GB/A 73 24 3 1 0 155
Rest of state 84 13 3 0 0 189

Q25: Heard about Jan. 6th hearings

How much have you heard or read about the hearings of the House Select Committee
on January 6th? A lot, a little or nothing at all?

Alot A little Nothing at all Don't know n
sex
Male 53 33 13 1 393
Female 61l 22 17 1 418
age
18-29 32 29 38 1 120
30-44 45 35 20 0 186
45-59 61 29 9 0 189
60+ 71 21 7 1 311
education
Not HS 48 21 25 6 27
HS 52 25 22 1 211
Some Coll 59 23 17 1 158
AA 63 28 9 0 100
BA+ 59 30 10 0 305



How much have you heard or read about the hearings of the House Select Committee
on January 6th? A lot, a little or nothing at all?

Alot A little Nothing at all Don't know n
income
Under $40k 46 29 24 2 161
$40k to $74k 62 22 16 0 189
$75k up 63 28 9 0 325
party ID, leaners as independents
Republican 53 32 14 1 242
Independent 53 28 19 0 329
Democrat 70 19 11 1 232
Other/None 15 58 27 0 8
party ID, leaners separate
Rep 53 32 14 1 242
Lean Rep 52 29 18 0 125
Ind 36 38 26 0 76
Lean Dem 62 22 16 0 128
Dem 70 19 11 1 232
Other/None 15 58 27 0 8
party ID, leaners as partisans
Republican 53 31 15 1 368
Independent 36 38 26 0 76
Democrat 67 20 13 0 359
Other/None 15 58 27 0 8
marital status
Married 65 25 9 0 496
Widow/Div/Sep/CoHab 57 26 16 1 163
Never Married 34 32 33 1 148
NA/Ref 5 85 10 0 4
race and ethnicity
White 60 27 13 0 681
Black 57 17 26 0 40
Hispanic 35 34 27 4 40
Other 33 28 39 0 33

religious service attendance

More than 1/wk 58 34 4 4 46



How much have you heard or read about the hearings of the House Select Committee
on January 6th? A lot, a little or nothing at all?

Alot A little Nothing at all Don't know n
1/week 60 22 17 1 167
1-2 month 53 27 20 0 119
few times a year 52 34 12 2 140
Seldom 57 28 14 0 129
Never 59 24 17 0 207
Refused 100 0 0 0 3
religious preference
Born again Protestant 60 28 10 2 132
Mainline Protestant 52 28 20 0 217
Roman Catholic 65 22 12 1 217
No religion 53 31 16 0 157
Other religion 49 32 19 0 69
ideology
Very conservative 59 32 5 4 92
Conservative 54 30 15 0 234
Moderate 53 26 21 0 257
Liberal 59 23 17 0 120
Very liberal 82 12 6 0 78
Don't know 24 54 19 4 21
Refused 65 35 0 0 9
labor union membership
respondent 63 26 8 3 55
another household member 57 22 21 0 23
nobody in household 57 27 15 0 725
Don't know 22 33 45 0 7
Refused 100 0 0 0 1
region of Wisconsin
MKE City 64 20 16 0 67
Rest of MKE 58 27 15 1 254
MSN 62 27 10 1 146
GB/A 51 34 15 0 155
Rest of state 55 25 20 0 189



Q26: Trump responsibility for Jan. 6th

How much responsibility, if any, should Donald Trump bear for the violence of some of
his supporters in the United States Capitol on January 6, 2021? A lot, a little or none at
all?

A lot A little Nothing at all Don't know Refused n

sex
Male 36 22 38 3 2 393
Female 57 16 24 2 1 418
age

18-29 34 38 23 6 0 120
30-44 39 16 41 2 3 186
45-59 46 18 36 1 0 189
60+ 57 14 26 2 1 311
education

Not HS 30 25 31 15 0 27
HS 46 21 31 2 0 211
Some Coll 44 16 36 2 1 158
AA 45 21 32 2 0 100
BA+ 52 18 27 2 2 305
income

Under $40k 48 17 30 4 0 161
$40k to $74k 53 18 26 2 2 189
$75k up 45 21 33 1 0 325
party ID, leaners as independents

Republican 8 26 62 3 2 242
Independent 46 22 29 1 2 329
Democrat 89 7 2 2 0 232
Other/None 32 4 29 35 0 8
party ID, leaners separate

Rep 8 26 62 3 2 242
Lean Rep 16 28 54 1 1 125
Ind 42 20 30 0 8 76
Lean Dem 77 16 4 3 0 128
Dem 89 7 2 0 232
Other/None 32 4 29 35 0 8

party ID, leaners as partisans



How much responsibility, if any, should Donald Trump bear for the violence of some of
his supporters in the United States Capitol on January 6, 2021? A lot, a little or none at

all?

A lot A little Nothing at all Don't khnow Refused n
Republican 11 27 59 2 1 368
Independent 42 20 30 0 8 76
Democrat 85 10 2 2 0 359
Other/None 32 4 29 35 0 8
marital status
Married 46 15 35 2 2 496
Widow/Div/Sep/CoHab 53 21 24 3 0 163
Never Married 45 28 24 4 0 148
NA/Ref 5 0 85 10 0 4
race and ethnicity
White 47 17 33 2 1 681
Black 80 6 4 0 10 40
Hispanic 29 48 18 5 0 40
Other 46 38 10 6 0 33
religious service attendance
More than 1/wk 46 10 35 8 1 46
1/week 40 22 34 2 3 167
1-2 month 46 23 30 1 0 119
few times a year 41 19 36 2 3 140
Seldom 44 15 36 3 1 129
Never 59 18 21 2 1 207
Refused 33 0 67 0 0 3
religious preference
Born again Protestant 29 25 41 2 2 132
Mainline Protestant 50 20 27 2 2 217
Roman Catholic 50 13 36 1 0 217
No religion 56 20 21 2 1 157
Other religion 42 21 31 6 1 69
ideology
Very conservative 8 17 71 3 1 92
Conservative 16 26 54 2 1 234
Moderate 57 20 19 2 2 257
Liberal 87 10 2 1 0 120



How much responsibility, if any, should Donald Trump bear for the violence of some of
his supporters in the United States Capitol on January 6, 2021? A lot, a little or none at
all?

A lot A little Nothing at all Don't khnow Refused n

Very liberal 87 9 0 4 0 78
Don't know 47 21 29 3 0 21
Refused 35 0 21 0 44 9

labor union membership

respondent 54 20 19 7 0 55
another household member 30 28 39 0 3 23
nobody in household 47 18 32 2 2 725
Don't know 22 67 0 11 0 7
Refused 0 0 100 0 0 1
region of Wisconsin

MKE City 63 22 14 1 0 67
Rest of MKE 35 22 36 4 3 254
MSN 61 19 17 1 1 146
GB/A 44 17 34 3 2 155
Rest of state 48 14 37 1 0 189

Q27: Paid family leave

Do you favor or oppose a proposal that would require businesses to provide paid family
leave for mothers and fathers of new babies?

Favor Oppose Don't Know Refused n
sex
Male 74 20 6 0 393
Female 81 13 4 1 418
age
18-29 92 7 1 0 120
30-44 83 13 4 0 186
45-59 74 20 6 0 189
60+ 73 20 6 1 311
education

Not HS 64 25 11 0 27



Do you favor or oppose a proposal that would require businesses to provide paid family
leave for mothers and fathers of new babies?

Favor Oppose Don't Know Refused n
HS 81 15 3 1 211
Some Coll 79 19 1 1 158
AA 77 14 9 0 100
BA+ 78 16 6 0 305
income
Under $40k 87 11 2 0 161
$40k to $74k 74 21 5 0 189
$75k up 82 13 5 0 325
party ID, leaners as independents
Republican 65 28 4 3 242
Independent 79 15 6 0 329
Democrat 90 6 4 0 232
Other/None 40 29 31 0 8
party ID, leaners separate
Rep 65 28 4 3 242
Lean Rep 69 24 7 0 125
Ind 83 14 3 0 76
Lean Dem 86 7 6 0 128
Dem 90 6 4 0 232
Other/None 40 29 31 0 8
party ID, leaners as partisans
Republican 67 27 5 2 368
Independent 83 14 3 0 76
Democrat 89 6 5 0 359
Other/None 40 29 31 0 8
marital status
Married 73 20 1 496
Widow/Div/Sep/CoHab 84 12 4 0 163
Never Married 89 10 1 0 148
NA/Ref 60 30 10 0 4
race and ethnicity
White 78 17 5 0 681

Black 95 5 0 0 40



Do you favor or oppose a proposal that would require businesses to provide paid family
leave for mothers and fathers of new babies?

Favor Oppose Don't Know Refused n
Hispanic 71 23 6 0 40
Other 90 7 3 0 33
religious service attendance
More than 1/wk 68 28 4 0 46
1/week 74 17 5 3 167
1-2 month 81 12 7 0 119
few times a year 77 19 4 0 140
Seldom 75 21 4 0 129
Never 84 11 5 1 207
Refused 42 36 22 0 3
religious preference
Born again Protestant 62 29 6 3 132
Mainline Protestant 78 15 6 1 217
Roman Catholic 78 18 4 0 217
No religion 88 8 4 0 157
Other religion 84 13 4 0 69
ideology
Very conservative 56 39 5 1 92
Conservative 67 25 6 2 234
Moderate 84 10 7 0 257
Liberal 94 2 3 0 120
Very liberal 93 6 1 0 78
Don't know 77 23 0 0 21
Refused 79 21 0 0 9
labor union membership
respondent 76 12 12 0 55
another household member 91 9 0 23
nobody in household 78 17 4 1 725
Don't know 89 0 11 0 7
Refused 0 100 0 0 1

region of Wisconsin
MKE City 90 5 5 67
Rest of MKE 73 20 6 2 254

o



Do you favor or oppose a proposal that would require businesses to provide paid family
leave for mothers and fathers of new babies?

Favor Oppose Don't Know Refused n
MSN 85 10 4 1 146
GB/A 74 20 6 0 155
Rest of state 78 19 3 0 189

Q28: View of Roe overturn

Do you favor or oppose the recent Supreme Court decision to overturn Roe versus
Wade, thus striking down the 1973 decision that made abortion legal in all 50 states.

Favor Oppose Haven't.h-eard of Don’t Refused n
decision Know

sex
Male 38 51 2 5 4 393
Female 28 69 0 3 1 418
age
18-29 18 73 3 5 2 120
30-44 32 60 0 3 4 186
45-59 37 56 1 4 2 189
60+ 35 59 1 5 1 311
education
Not HS 25 61 0 8 6 27
HS 36 53 3 5 3 211
Some Coll 33 61 0 3 2 158
AA 37 61l 0 2 0 100
BA+ 28 65 1 4 2 305
income
Under $40k 32 63 0 4 1 161
$40k to $74k 28 66 1 4 1 189
$75k up 36 58 2 2 1 325
party ID, leaners as independents
Republican 62 28 0 8 2 242
Independent 31 62 2 2 3 329
Democrat 5 92 0 2 1 232
Other/None 19 50 0 31 0 8



Do you favor or oppose the recent Supreme Court decision to overturn Roe versus

Wade, thus striking down the 1973 decision that made abortion legal in all 50 states.

party ID, leaners separate

Rep

Lean Rep
Ind

Lean Dem
Dem
Other/None

party ID, leaners as partisans

Republican
Independent
Democrat
Other/None

marital status
Married
Widow/Div/Sep/CoHab
Never Married
NA/Ref

race and ethnicity
White

Black

Hispanic

Other

religious service attendance

More than 1/wk
1/week

1-2 month

few times a year
Seldom

Never

Refused

religious preference
Born again Protestant

Mainline Protestant

Favor

62
58
30
4

19

61
30
5

19

38
30
18
44

34
24
22
9

44
52
36
35
21
18
67

60
29

Oppose

28
34
61
90
92
50

30
61
92
50

55
63
75
47

59
66
77
77

56
41
60
52
68
78
11

34
62

Haven't heard of
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125
76
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232

368
76
359

496
163
148

681
40
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33

46

167
119
140
129
207

132
217



Do you favor or oppose the recent Supreme Court decision to overturn Roe versus

Wade, thus striking down the 1973 decision that made abortion legal in all 50 states.

Roman Catholic
No religion

Other religion
ideology

Very conservative
Conservative
Moderate

Liberal

Very liberal

Don't know

Refused

Favor

33
15
29

87
56
16
5

0

29
28

labor union membership

respondent

another household
member

nobody in household
Don't know

Refused

region of Wisconsin
MKE City

Rest of MKE

MSN

GB/A

Rest of state

33

14

33
0
100

19
42
16
37
33

Oppose

61
80
68

10
32
78
94
08
60
28

57

84

60
89

69
53
77
54
59
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Q29: Abortion legality

Don't
Know

Refused

o
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217
157
69

92
234
257
120
78
21

55

23

725

67

254
146
155
189



Do you think abortion should be legal in all cases, legal in most cases, illegal in most
cases, or illegal in all cases?

Legal in Legal in Illegal in Illegal in Don't
Refused n
all cases most cases most cases all cases know

sex
Male 24 36 29 6 4 2 393
Female 37 34 22 5 2 0 418
age

18-29 43 35 20 1 0 1 120
30-44 35 33 19 7 3 2 186
45-59 23 40 28 4 4 1 189
60+ 28 34 28 7 3 1 311
education

Not HS 13 43 38 6 0 0 27
HS 32 32 26 5 3 0 211
Some Coll 26 40 24 6 3 1 158
AA 22 46 23 4 5 0 100
BA+ 36 32 23 5 1 2 305
income

Under $40k 31 34 26 6 3 0 161
$40k to $74k 36 36 22 3 2 1 189
$75k up 27 38 27 5 2 1 325
party ID, leaners as independents

Republican 9 24 55 10 2 1 242
Independent 30 40 18 5 4 2 329
Democrat 53 41 5 1 1 0 232
Other/None 40 18 20 18 4 0 8
party ID, leaners separate

Rep 9 24 55 10 2 1 242
Lean Rep 14 32 32 12 8 2 125
Ind 35 36 13 4 5 6 76
Lean Dem 43 51 5 1 0 128
Dem 53 41 5 1 1 0 232
Other/None 40 18 20 18 4 0 8
party ID, leaners as partisans

Republican 11 27 47 11 4 1 368

Independent 35 36 13 4 5 6 76



Do you think abortion should be legal in all cases, legal in most cases, illegal in most
cases, or illegal in all cases?

Legal in Legal in Illegal in Illegal in Don't
Refused n
all cases most cases most cases all cases know

Democrat 49 44 5 0 1 0 359
Other/None 40 18 20 18 4 0 8
marital status

Married 26 34 29 7 3 2 496
\(/:voldH(;vt\)//Dlv/Sep/ 33 39 20 3 3 1 163
Never Married 43 36 17 3 0 1 148
NA/Ref 10 19 41 30 0 0 4
race and ethnicity

White 29 35 28 5 3 1 681
Black 37 48 5 0 0 10 40
Hispanic 32 45 9 11 4 0 40
Other 50 37 2 7 3 0 33
religious service attendance

More than 1/wk 16 20 26 38 0 0 46
1/week 12 32 42 11 2 1 167
1-2 month 22 38 32 1 5 1 119
few times a year 30 41 24 0 1 3 140
Seldom 27 46 21 0 5 1 129
Never 55 29 10 3 2 0 207
Refused 22 11 36 0 0 31 3
religious preference

Born again

Protestant 15 27 40 15 1 1 132
Mainline Protestant 28 43 21 3 3 1 217
Roman Catholic 22 37 33 5 2 1 217
No religion 56 27 11 2 3 1 157
Other religion 36 40 16 4 4 0 69
ideology

Very conservative 1 9 62 27 1 1 92
Conservative 15 28 46 4 5 1 234

Moderate 29 51 14 2 3 1 257



Do you think abortion should be legal in all cases, legal in most cases, illegal in most
cases, or illegal in all cases?

Legal in Legal in Illegal in Illegal in Don't
Refused n
all cases most cases most cases all cases know

Liberal 50 47 1 1 0 0 120
Very liberal 81 18 0 0 0 0 78
Don't know 40 46 8 5 0 0 21
Refused 35 0 10 11 0 44 9
labor union membership

respondent 26 35 34 3 2 0 55
another household

member 41 10 3 2 0 23
nobody in

household 30 35 25 6 3 1 725
Don't know 57 33 11 0 0 0 7
Refused 0 0 100 0 0 0 1
region of Wisconsin

MKE City 45 36 13 4 2 0 67
Rest of MKE 24 31 34 6 3 2 254
MSN 42 42 14 0 2 1 146
GB/A 23 36 29 7 3 2 155
Rest of state 30 36 23 8 2 1 189

Q30: Abortion law in case of rape or
incest

Do you think Wisconsin should or should not allow a woman to obtain a legal abortion if
she became pregnant as the result of rape or incest?

Should allow Should not allow Don't Know Refused n
sex
Male 89 6 4 2 393
Female 87 9 3 1 418
age
18-29 98 2 0 0 120
30-44 83 9 5 3 186

45-59 87 6 6 1 189



Do you think Wisconsin should or should not allow a woman to obtain a legal abortion if
she became pregnant as the result of rape or incest?

Should allow Should not allow Don't Know Refused n
60+ 88 9 3 1 311
education
Not HS 86 12 2 0 27
HS 91 7 1 1 211
Some Coll 86 8 6 0 158
AA 93 5 1 0 100
BA+ 86 7 5 2 305
income
Under $40k 88 9 3 0 161
$40k to $74k 93 4 3 0 189
$75k up 89 8 3 0 325
party ID, leaners as independents
Republican 79 16 4 2 242
Independent 87 6 5 2 329
Democrat 97 1 1 0 232
Other/None 82 0 18 0 8
party ID, leaners separate
Rep 79 16 4 2 242
Lean Rep 78 13 8 1 125
Ind 81 6 8 5 76
Lean Dem 99 1 0 0 128
Dem 97 1 1 0 232
Other/None 82 0 18 0 8

party ID, leaners as partisans

Republican 79 15 5 2 368
Independent 81 6 8 5 76
Democrat 98 1 1 0 359
Other/None 82 0 18 0 8
marital status

Married 83 10 5 2 496
Widow/Div/Sep/CoHab 94 4 1 1 163
Never Married 97 3 1 0 148

NA/Ref 47 30 10 13 4



Do you think Wisconsin should or should not allow a woman to obtain a legal abortion if
she became pregnant as the result of rape or incest?

Should allow Should not allow Don't Know Refused n
race and ethnicity
White 89 7 3 1 681
Black 90 0 0 10 40
Hispanic 82 14 5 0 40
Other 93 4 4 0 33

religious service attendance

More than 1/wk 56 36 2 5 46
1/week 69 24 7 1 167
1-2 month 90 2 8 1 119
few times a year 95 0 2 3 140
Seldom 98 1 0 0 129
Never 97 1 2 1 207
Refused 100 0 0 0 3
religious preference

Born again Protestant 69 22 8 1 132
Mainline Protestant 93 6 1 1 217
Roman Catholic 88 8 3 1 217
No religion 97 1 2 0 157
Other religion 92 1 6 1 69
ideology

Very conservative 57 28 12 2 92
Conservative 83 11 6 0 234
Moderate 94 3 2 1 257
Liberal 99 1 0 0 120
Very liberal 99 0 1 0 78
Don't know 95 5 0 0 21
Refused 45 0 0 55 9
labor union membership

respondent 92 6 2 0 55
another household member 94 2 2 3 23
nobody in household 87 8 4 1 725
Don't know 100 0 0 0 7
Refused 100 0 0 0 1



Do you think Wisconsin should or should not allow a woman to obtain a legal abortion if
she became pregnant as the result of rape or incest?

Should allow Should not allow Don't Know Refused n
region of Wisconsin
MKE City 95 2 1 1 67
Rest of MKE 83 8 7 2 254
MSN 100 0 0 0 146
GB/A 85 11 3 1 155
Rest of state 84 12 3 1 189

Q31la: Ron Johnson - cares

[Ron Johnson] For each of the following candidates, would you say they are someone
who cares about people like you, or don’t they care about people like you?

Cares about Don't care about Don't

people like you people like you know Refused  n
sex
Male 48 42 9 0 393
Female 34 55 11 0 418
age
18-29 36 45 19 0 120
30-44 39 48 12 0 186
45-59 49 41 10 0 189
60+ 38 55 6 0 311
education
Not HS 28 54 18 0 27
HS 43 45 12 0 211
Some Coll 35 49 16 0 158
AA 47 47 5 0 100
BA+ 40 52 7 0 305
income
Under $40k 30 49 20 0 161
$40k to $74k 38 54 8 0 189
$75k up 46 49 6 0 325

party ID, leaners as independents
Republican 85 11 4 1 242



[Ron Johnson] For each of the following candidates, would you say they are someone

who cares about people like you, or don’t they care about people like you?

Independent
Democrat
Other/None

party ID, leaners separate

Rep

Lean Rep
Ind

Lean Dem
Dem
Other/None

party ID, leaners as partisans

Republican
Independent
Democrat
Other/None

marital status
Married
Widow/Div/Sep/CoHab
Never Married
NA/Ref

race and ethnicity
White

Black

Hispanic

Other

religious service attendance

More than 1/wk
1/week

1-2 month

few times a year
Seldom

Never

Refused

people like you

31
9
47

85
56
29
9
9
47

75
29
9

47

48
31
27
85

42
20
23
48

45
51
49
50
40
21
67

Cares about

52
85

11
29
46
78
85

17
46
83

45
58
53

49
69
49
40

44
39
46
37
52
64
33

Don't care about
people like you

17
5
53

15
25
13

53

25

53

11

21
10

11

28

12

10

12

14

Refused

0
0
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n

329
232
8

242
125
76

128
232

368
76
359

496
163
148

681
40
40
33

46
167
119
140
129
207



[Ron Johnson] For each of the following candidates, would you say they are someone
who cares about people like you, or don’t they care about people like you?

Cares about Don't care about Don't

people like you people like you know Refused n
religious preference
Born again Protestant 52 38 11 0 132
Mainline Protestant 40 49 10 0 217
Roman Catholic 44 49 7 0 217
No religion 25 61 14 0 157
Other religion 46 41 13 1 69
ideology
Very conservative 88 8 3 1 92
Conservative 70 21 9 0 234
Moderate 25 63 12 0 257
Liberal 11 77 12 0 120
Very liberal 0 98 2 0 78
Don't know 23 27 50 0 21
Refused 71 18 11 0 9
labor union membership
respondent 39 57 4 0 55
another household
member 37 46 13 3 23
nobody in household 42 48 10 0 725
Don't know 0 57 43 0 7
Refused 100 0 0 0 1
region of Wisconsin
MKE City 21 63 16 0 67
Rest of MKE 51 43 6 0 254
MSN 23 67 10 0 146
GB/A 48 44 8 0 155
Rest of state 43 41 16 0 189



Q31b: Tony Evers - cares

[Tony Evers] For each of the following candidates, would you say they are someone

who cares about people like you, or don’t they care about people like you?

sex
Male

Female

age

18-29

30-44

45-59

60+
education
Not HS

HS

Some Coll
AA

BA+

income
Under $40k
$40k to $74k
$75k up

party ID, leaners as independents

Republican
Independent
Democrat
Other/None

Cares about
people like you

46
61

58
48
49
59

56
51
42
57
62

50
61
55

19
54
90
36

party ID, leaners separate

Rep

Lean Rep
Ind

Lean Dem
Dem

Other/None

19
27
48
84
90
36

party ID, leaners as partisans

46
30

27
44
42
35

39
40
44
35
32

30

33

39

74
33

47

74

62
30

47

Don't care about
people like you

Don't
know

15

13

17

11
21

17

Refused
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n

393
418

120
186
189
311

27

211
158
100
305

161
189
325

242
329
232

242
125
76

128
232



[Tony Evers] For each of the following candidates, would you say they are someone

who cares about people like you, or don’t they care about people like you?

Republican
Independent
Democrat
Other/None

marital status
Married
Widow/Div/Sep/CoHab
Never Married
NA/Ref

race and ethnicity
White

Black

Hispanic

Other

Cares about
people like you
21
48
88
36

51

59

53

82

48
71

religious service attendance

More than 1/wk
1/week

1-2 month

few times a year
Seldom

Never

Refused

religious preference
Born again Protestant
Mainline Protestant
Roman Catholic

No religion

Other religion
ideology

Very conservative
Conservative
Moderate

Liberal

48
45
51
54
53
64
33

35
58
54
63
51

11
28
66
87

70
30

47

44
29
25
85

39
13
28
20

45
47
40
40
39
24
67

56
32
43
26
34

80
65
23

Don't care about
people like you

21

17

11

16
10

10

11
15

10

Don't
know

Refused
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n

368
76
359

496
163
148

681
40
40
33

46

167
119
140
129
207

132
217
217
157
69

92

234
257
120



[Tony Evers] For each of the following candidates, would you say they are someone
who cares about people like you, or don’t they care about people like you?

Cares about Don't care about Don't

people like you people like you know Refused  n
Very liberal 95 4 2 0 78
Don't know 25 36 39 0 21
Refused 61 28 11 0 9
labor union membership
respondent 59 35 6 0 55
another household
member 57 40 0 3 23
nobody in household 54 38 8 0 725
Don't know 22 0 78 0 7
Refused 0 100 0 0 1
region of Wisconsin
MKE City 74 16 10 0 67
Rest of MKE 45 47 8 0 254
MSN 64 31 0 146
GB/A 52 38 9 0 155
Rest of state 51 38 11 0 189

Q31c: Tim Michels - cares

[Tim Michels] For each of the following candidates, would you say they are someone
who cares about people like you, or don’t they care about people like you?

Cares about Don't care about Don't

people like you people like you know Refused n
sex
Male 45 31 53 o .
Female 32 45 53 0 115
age
18-29 37 24 39 0 0
30-44 34 37 33 o .
45-59 47 36 17 0 6o
60+ 36 48 Is 0 1



[Tim Michels] For each of the following candidates, would you say they are someone
who cares about people like you, or don’t they care about people like you?

Cares about Don't care about Don't

people like you people like you know Refused n
education
Not HS 30 51 20 0 27
HS 42 33 25 0 211
Some Coll 36 35 28 0 158
AA 42 39 19 0 100
BA+ 36 43 21 0 305
income
Under $40k 26 38 36 0 161
$40k to $74k 36 42 21 0 189
$75k up 43 39 18 0 325
party ID, leaners as independents
Republican 79 10 11 0 242
Independent 31 36 33 0 329
Democrat 7 72 21 0 232
Other/None 29 18 54 0 8
party ID, leaners separate
Rep 79 10 11 0 242
Lean Rep 49 21 30 0 125
Ind 26 24 50 0 76
Lean Dem 16 57 26 0 128
Dem 7 72 21 0 232
Other/None 29 18 54 0 8
party ID, leaners as partisans
Republican 69 14 17 0 368
Independent 26 24 50 0 76
Democrat 10 66 23 0 359
Other/None 29 18 54 0 8
marital status
Married 43 39 18 0 496
Widow/Div/Sep/CoHab 31 41 27 1 163
Never Married 29 34 37 0 148
NA/Ref 55 5 40 0 4

race and ethnicity



[Tim Michels] For each of the following candidates, would you say they are someone

who cares about people like you, or don’t they care about people like you?

White
Black
Hispanic
Other

Cares about

people like you

39
15
25
55

39
50
48
15

religious service attendance

More than 1/wk
1/week

1-2 month

few times a year
Seldom

Never

Refused

religious preference
Born again Protestant
Mainline Protestant
Roman Catholic

No religion

Other religion
ideology

Very conservative
Conservative
Moderate

Liberal

Very liberal

Don't know

Refused

labor union membership

respondent

another household
member

nobody in household

Don't know

42
48
42
48
40
20
67

53
36
40
23
44

78
61
27
10
4

19
72

37

35

39

35
30
34
34
40
49
33

27
38
44
47
21

10
19
47
59
77
13

50

35

37
22

Don't care about
people like you

22
35
26
30

20
22
24
18
20
31

20
26
16
30
35

10
19
26
30
18
68
28

13
27

23
78

Don't
know

Refused

= O O O O O O O O O O Ww o O O o

O O O o o o~

n

681
40
40
33

46
167
119
140
129
207

132
217
217
157
69

92
234
257
120
78
21

55

23

725



[Tim Michels] For each of the following candidates, would you say they are someone
who cares about people like you, or don’t they care about people like you?

Cares about Don't care about Don't

people like you people like you know Refused n
Refused 100 0 0 0 1
region of Wisconsin
MKE City 28 40 32 0 67
Rest of MKE 49 33 18 0 254
MSN 28 47 25 0 146
GB/A 41 39 19 0 155
Rest of state 34 36 30 0 189

Q31d: Mandela Barnes - cares

[Mandela Barnes] For each of the following candidates, would you say they are
someone who cares about people like you, or don’t they care about people like you?

Cares about Don't care about Don't

people like you people like you know Refused  n
sex
Male 42 34 24 0 393
Female 58 21 22 0 418
age
18-29 48 18 34 0 120
30-44 46 27 27 0 186
45-59 49 30 20 0 189
60+ 54 28 19 0 311
education
Not HS 44 23 33 0 27
HS 48 27 25 0 211
Some Coll 42 30 29 0 158
AA 50 25 26 0 100
BA+ 57 26 17 0 305
income
Under $40k 40 22 38 0 161

$40k to $74k 55 26 19 0 189



[Mandela Barnes] For each of the following candidates, would you say they are

someone who cares about people like you, or don’t they care about people like you?

Cares about

people like you

$75k up 54 29
party ID, leaners as independents
Republican 16 57
Independent 48 22
Democrat 89 2
Other/None 4 29
party ID, leaners separate

Rep 16 57
Lean Rep 28 40
Ind 30 28
Lean Dem 77 2
Dem 89 2
Other/None 4 29
party ID, leaners as partisans

Republican 21 51
Independent 30 28
Democrat 85 2
Other/None 4 29
marital status

Married 50 32
Widow/Div/Sep/CoHab 50 22
Never Married 51 17
NA/Ref 5 55
race and ethnicity

White 48 29
Black 85 5
Hispanic 55 21
Other 54 19
religious service attendance

More than 1/wk 43 35
1/week 46 32
1-2 month 53 28
few times a year 45 34

Don't care about
people like you
16

26
30

67

26
32
42
21

67

28
42
13
67

19
28
32
40

24
10
23
26

22
22
19
21

Don't
know

Refused

0

o O O o o O O o o O o o O O O o o o o O O o

o O o o

n

325

242
329
232

242
125
76

128
232

368
76
359

496
163
148

681
40
40
33

46
167
119
140



[Mandela Barnes] For each of the following candidates, would you say they are

someone who cares about people like you, or don’t they care about people like you?

Seldom

Never

Refused

religious preference
Born again Protestant
Mainline Protestant
Roman Catholic

No religion

Other religion
ideology

Very conservative
Conservative
Moderate

Liberal

Very liberal

Don't know

Refused

labor union membership

respondent

another household
member

nobody in household
Don't know

Refused

region of Wisconsin
MKE City

Rest of MKE

MSN

GB/A

Rest of state

52
54
22

37
53

56
44

17
27
57
86
86
14
44

57

56

49
57
0

68
48
63
44
41

Cares about
people like you

Don't care about
people like you

28
16
67

37
24
31
16
29

60
46
18

22
45

27

26

27

100

12
38
20
27
23

20
30
11

25
24
18
28
26

22
27
25
14
10
64
11

15

18

24
43

20
14
16
29
37

Refused

o

O O O o o

O O O o o o o

o

o O O o o

n

129
207

132
217
217
157
69

92
234
257
120
78
21

55

23

725

67

254
146
155
189



q32a: Ron Johnson - values

[Ron Johnson] For each of the following candidates, would you say they are someone
who shares your values or don’t they share your values?

Shares my Don't share my

values values Don't know Refused n
sex
Male 49 42 9 0 393
Female 32 57 11 0 418
age
18-29 32 50 18 0 120
30-44 40 48 12 0 186
45-59 47 44 9 0 189
60+ 39 55 6 0 311
education
Not HS 37 56 8 0 27
HS 45 43 13 0 211
Some Coll 35 53 12 0 158
AA 42 50 7 0 100
BA+ 38 54 8 0 305
income
Under $40k 34 50 16 NA 161
$40k to $74k 36 56 8 NA 189
$75k up 43 51 6 NA 325
party ID, leaners as independents
Republican 82 12 6 0 242
Independent 32 53 15 0 329
Democrat 9 87 5 0 232
Other/None 29 18 54 0 8
party ID, leaners separate
Rep 82 12 6 0 242
Lean Rep 58 24 17 0 125
Ind 34 49 17 0 76
Lean Dem 6 83 12 0 128
Dem 9 87 5 0 232
Other/None 29 18 54 0 8

party ID, leaners as partisans



[Ron Johnson] For each of the following candidates, would you say they are someone

who shares your values or don’t they share your values?

Republican
Independent
Democrat
Other/None

marital status
Married
Widow/Div/Sep/CoHab
Never Married
NA/Ref

race and ethnicity
White

Black

Hispanic

Other

74
34

29

47
31
27
85

41
22
25
42

Shares my
values

16
49
85
18

46
57
57

50
64
60
39

religious service attendance

More than 1/wk
1/week

1-2 month

few times a year
Seldom

Never

Refused

religious preference
Born again Protestant
Mainline Protestant
Roman Catholic

No religion

Other religion
ideology

Very conservative
Conservative
Moderate

Liberal

49
48
50
49
37
22
67

57
40
41
24
41

89
69
25

41
41
47
38
58
63
33

30
53
50
64
46

22
63
86

Don't share my
Don't know Refused

values
10
17
7
54

12
16
10

14
15
19

10
11

12

14

12

12
13

12
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n

368
76
359

496
163
148

681
40
40
33

46

167
119
140
129
207

132
217
217
157
69

92

234
257
120



[Ron Johnson] For each of the following candidates, would you say they are someone
who shares your values or don’t they share your values?

Shares my Don't share my

values values Don't know Refused n
Very liberal 0 98 2 0 78
Don't know 23 31 45 0 21
Refused 89 0 11 0 9
labor union membership
respondent 40 56 4 0 55
another household
member 38 48 13 0 23
nobody in household 41 49 10 0 725
Don't know 0 57 43 0 7
Refused 100 0 0 0 1
region of Wisconsin
MKE City 25 62 13 0 67
Rest of MKE 52 42 5 0 254
MSN 19 72 8 0 146
GB/A 49 41 10 0 155
Rest of state 39 45 16 0 189

q32b: Tony Evers - values

[Tony Evers] For each of the following candidates, would you say they are someone
who shares your values or don’t they share your values?

Shares my Don't share my

values values Don't know Refused n
sex
Male 41 50 o . ro5
Female 58 33 9 . e
age
18-29 53 31 s . o
30-44 50 44 . . ae
45-59 42 48 - . a0
60+ 54 38 , . s



[Tony Evers] For each of the following candidates, would you say they are someone

who shares your values or don’t they share your values?

education

Not HS 69
HS 48
Some Coll 41
AA 46
BA+ 56
income

Under $40k 52
$40k to $74k 58
$75k up 50
party ID, leaners as independents
Republican 11
Independent 52
Democrat 88
Other/None 19

party ID, leaners separate

Rep

Lean Rep
Ind

Lean Dem
Dem
Other/None

party ID, leaners as partisans

Republican
Independent
Democrat

Other/None

marital status
Married
Widow/Div/Sep/CoHab
Never Married

NA/Ref

race and ethnicity

11
20
51
84
88
19

14
51
87
19

45
55
60

Shares my

Don't share my

22
42
45
42
39

30
37
45

83
34

47

83

68

29

47

78
29

47

49
31
25
85

Don't know Refused

10
14
10

18

14

35

11

21

12

35

21

35

14

14
10

o O O o O O O o o o o O O o o = o B O O O
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27

211
158
100
305

161
189
325

242
329
232

242
125
76

128
232

368
76
359

496
163
148



[Tony Evers] For each of the following candidates, would you say they are someone

who shares your values or don’t they share your values?

White
Black
Hispanic
Other

religious service attendance

More than 1/wk
1/week

1-2 month

few times a year
Seldom

Never

Refused

religious preference
Born again Protestant
Mainline Protestant
Roman Catholic

No religion

Other religion
ideology

Very conservative
Conservative
Moderate

Liberal

Very liberal

Don't know

Refused

labor union membership

respondent

another household
member

nobody in household

Don't know

49
85
43
57

43
39
45
45
54
63
33

26
53
51
64
44

20
63
87
90
29
61

53

57

50
22

Shares my

Don't share my

43
13
36
24

49
50
52
47
38
25
67

64
37
44
26
37

87
71
26

36
28

43

43

41

Don't know Refused

18
18

11

12

10

10
19

10
11

35
11

78
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681
40
40
33

46
167
119
140
129
207

132
217
217
157
69

92
234
257
120
78
21

55

23

725



[Tony Evers] For each of the following candidates, would you say they are someone

Refused

who shares your values or don’t they share your values?

region of Wisconsin

MKE City
Rest of MKE
MSN

GB/A

Rest of state

74
39
65
46
47

Shares my
values

100

21
53
27
42
43

Don't share my
Don't khow Refused

values

12
10

q32c: Tim Michels - values

[Tim Michels] For each of the following candidates, would you say they are someone

sex
Male

Female

age

18-29

30-44

45-59

60+
education
Not HS

HS

Some Coll
AA

BA+

income
Under $40k
$40k to $74k

o O O o o

who shares your values or don’t they share your values?

48
29

32
38
45
36

37
43
40
37
34

31
33

Shares my
values

30
45

31
29
37
48

31
32
34
43
46

32
45

Don't share my
Don't know Refused
values

22
25

37
33
17
16

32
25
26
21
21

37
22

o O O o o o O O o o

o

67

254
146
155
189

393
418

120
186
189
311

27

211
158
100
305

161
189



[Tim Michels] For each of the following candidates, would you say they are someone

who shares your values or don’t they share your values?

$75k up

party ID, leaners as independents

Republican
Independent
Democrat
Other/None

41

80
31
6

29

party ID, leaners separate

Rep

Lean Rep
Ind

Lean Dem
Dem

Other/None

party ID, leaners as partisans

Republican
Independent
Democrat
Other/None

marital status
Married
Widow/Div/Sep/CoHab
Never Married
NA/Ref

race and ethnicity
White

Black

Hispanic

Other

religious service attendance

More than 1/wk
1/week
1-2 month

few times a year

80
58
25
7
6
29

73
25
6

29

45
27
30
55

39
19
31
45

51
43
44
50

Shares my

Don't share my

41

36
73
18

12
26
65
73
18

10
26
70
18

38
41
35
15

39
41
43
23

27
32
34
33

Don't know Refused

18

11
34
20
53

11
30
48
28
20
53

17
48
23
53

17
31
35
30

22
40
26
32

21
24
22
17

0

o O O O o O O O o O O o o O O O o o o O O o

o O O O

325

242
329
232

242
125
76

128
232

368
76
359

496
163
148

681
40
40
33

46
167
119
140



[Tim Michels] For each of the following candidates, would you say they are someone

who shares your values or don’t they share your values?

Seldom

Never

Refused

religious preference
Born again Protestant
Mainline Protestant
Roman Catholic

No religion

Other religion
ideology

Very conservative
Conservative
Moderate

Liberal

Very liberal

Don't know

Refused

labor union membership

respondent

another household
member

nobody in household
Don't know

Refused

region of Wisconsin
MKE City

Rest of MKE

MSN

GB/A

Rest of state

Shares my
values

37 42
21 49
67 33
58 24
34 41
40 41
22 49
45 20
82 8

67 14
26 47
2 68
1 83
23 13
54 18
33 51
42 36
39 37
0 22
100 0

26 44
51 33
26 50
39 35
35 37

Don't share my
Don't know Refused

values

21
30

18
24
19
29
35

11
19
27
31
15
64
28

16

22

23
78

29
17
24
26
28

o

o O O O o

o O O O O o o

o

o O o o =

129
207

132
217
217
157
69

92
234
257
120
78
21

55

23

725

67

254
146
155
189



q32d: Mandela Barnes - values

[Mandela Barnes] For each of the following candidates, would you say they are

someone who shares your values or don’t they share your values?

sex
Male
Female
age

18-29
30-44
45-59

60+
education
Not HS

HS

Some Coll
AA

BA+
income

Under $40k

$40k to $74k

$75k up

party ID, leaners as independents

Republican
Independent
Democrat
Other/None

37
53

36
44
44
51

47
48
37
41
50

41
55
48

7
46
86
0

party ID, leaners separate

Rep

Lean Rep
Ind

Lean Dem
Dem

Other/None

party ID, leaners as partisans

7
19
39
77
86
0

Shares my

Don't share my

37
25

29
29
32
31

16
28
34
30
31

22

27

34

65
24

29

65

49
23

29

Don't khnow Refused

26
22

33
27
24
18

37
24
27
29
18

37
18
17

27
29
10
71

27
32
38
21
10
71

o O » O O o O o ¥ o

o

o

o O O o
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n

393
418

120
186
189
311

27

211
158
100
305

161
189
325

242
329
232

242
125
76

128
232



[Mandela Barnes] For each of the following candidates, would you say they are

someone who shares your values or don’t they share your values?

Republican
Independent
Democrat
Other/None

marital status
Married
Widow/Div/Sep/CoHab
Never Married
NA/Ref

race and ethnicity
White

Black

Hispanic

Other

11
39
83

45
43
51

44
86
38
51

Shares my
values

religious service attendance

More than 1/wk
1/week

1-2 month

few times a year
Seldom

Never

Refused

religious preference
Born again Protestant
Mainline Protestant
Roman Catholic

No religion

Other religion
ideology

Very conservative
Conservative
Moderate

Liberal

34
38
46
42
52
52
0

27
48
47
58
38

19
56
87

Don't share my

60
23
3

29

36
25
20
64

32

36
23

49
41
33
31
26
20
67

50
28
33
15
30

70
53
18

values

Don't know Refused

29
38
14
71

o O O O

19
32
28
30

o » O O

24
10
26
26

o O O o

17
20
21
27
22
27
33

o »r O O O O O

23
24
20
28
29

N O O O O

22
28
27
13

o O O o

n

368
76
359

496
163
148

681
40
40
33

46

167
119
140
129
207

132
217
217
157
69

92

234
257
120



[Mandela Barnes] For each of the following candidates, would you say they are
someone who shares your values or don’t they share your values?

Shares my Don't share my

values values Don't know Refused n
Very liberal 79 10 10 2 78
Don't know 14 24 62 0 21
Refused 44 45 11 0 9
labor union membership
respondent 51 28 21 0 55
another household
member 44 40 9 7 23
nobody in household 45 31 24 0 725
Don't know 22 0 78 0 7
Refused 0 100 0 0 1
region of Wisconsin
MKE City 66 16 18 0 67
Rest of MKE 41 43 16 0 254
MSN 59 22 18 1 146
GB/A 39 29 32 0 155
Rest of state 39 28 33 0 189

Q33: Confidence in WI election 2020

How confident are you that, here in Wisconsin, the votes for president were accurately
cast and counted in the 2020 election? ...Very confident, somewhat confident, not too
confident, or not at all confident?

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don't
i ] i i Refused n
confident confident confident confident know

sex
Male 40 20 19 20 2 0 393
Female 57 16 11 14 2 1 418
age

18-29 37 28 19 14 2 0 120
30-44 47 16 16 18 1 2 186
45-59 45 18 14 20 2 1 189
60+ 57 15 13 14 2 0 311



How confident are you that, here in Wisconsin, the votes for president were accurately
cast and counted in the 2020 election? ...Very confident, somewhat confident, not too
confident, or not at all confident?

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don't
i ] i i Refused n
confident confident confident confident know

education

Not HS 49 31 11 9 0 0 27
HS 39 21 17 19 3 0 211
Some Coll 42 16 17 22 3 0 158
AA 47 22 17 15 0 0 100
BA+ 60 14 12 12 1 1 305
income

Under $40k 49 17 10 19 5 0 161
$40k to $74k 55 17 15 12 1 1 189
$75k up 49 17 18 14 1 0 325
party ID, leaners as independents

Republican 13 24 25 37 1 0 242
Independent 46 21 15 13 3 1 329
Democrat 90 5 3 0 2 0 232
Other/None 19 26 9 47 0 0 8
party ID, leaners separate

Rep 13 24 25 37 1 0 242
Lean Rep 18 29 28 19 7 0 125
Ind 48 21 12 14 0 5 76
Lean Dem 74 14 6 6 1 0 128
Dem 90 5 3 0 2 0 232
Other/None 19 26 9 47 0 0 8
party ID, leaners as partisans

Republican 14 26 26 31 3 0 368
Independent 48 21 12 14 0 5 76
Democrat 84 9 4 2 1 0 359
Other/None 19 26 9 47 0 0 8
marital status

Married 48 17 16 17 1 1 496
Widow/Div/Sep/ 51 14 11 20 4 0 163

CoHab



How confident are you that, here in Wisconsin, the votes for president were accurately

cast and counted in the 2020 election? ...Very confident, somewhat confident, not too

confident, or not at all confident?

Not at all
onfident confident

Very Somewhat

confident

Never Married 49 23
NA/Ref 5 13
race and ethnicity

White 49 17
Black 61 27
Hispanic 55 22
Other 30 16

religious service attendance

More than 1/wk 48
1/week 39
1-2 month 47

few times a year 41

Seldom 46
Never 64
Refused 33

10
20
18
18
24
13
0

religious preference

Born again

32
Protestant
Mainline

49
Protestant

Roman Catholic 50

No religion 63
Other religion 37
ideology

Ver

conZervative 10
Conservative 20
Moderate 60
Liberal 84
Very liberal 92
Don't know 14

Refused 61

15

22

17
14
22

15

25
18
12

33

confident

C
14
40

15

20

10
21
16
21

10

21

15

16
11

Not too

12
41

16

14
31

27
18
15
18
18
12
67

29

12

14
11
25

48

26

36
39

Don't
know

2
0

w U = N

O B W N N N W

Refused

o

o O O B

O O O O W o N

O O O O O ¥

148

681
40
40
33

46

167
119
140
129
207

132

217

217
157
69

92

234
257
120
78
21



How confident are you that, here in Wisconsin, the votes for president were accurately
cast and counted in the 2020 election? ...Very confident, somewhat confident, not too
confident, or not at all confident?

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don't
i ] i i Refused n
confident confident confident confident know

labor union membership

respondent 53 12 17 18 0 0 55
another

household 48 10 18 23 0 0 23
member

nobody in

household 48 18 14 17 2 1 725
Don't know 22 67 11 0 0 0 7
Refused 0 0 0 100 0 0 1

region of Wisconsin

MKE City 59 15 13 9 5 0 67

Rest of MKE 41 19 16 20 2 2 254
MSN 60 15 14 11 0 0 146
GB/A 45 22 12 17 3 0 155
Rest of state 48 15 17 20 1 0 189

Q34: Trump in 2024

Would you like to see Donald Trump run for president in 2024, or not?

Yes No Don't know Refused n

sex
Male 36 59 4 2 393
Female 23 71 5 1 418
age

18-29 24 70 5 0 120
30-44 30 63 5 3 186
45-59 34 63 3 1 189
60+ 29 66 5 0 311
education

Not HS 25 75 0 0 27
HS 37 58 5 0 211

Some Coll 34 63 3 0 158



Would you like to see Donald Trump run for president in 2024, or not?

Yes No Don't know Refused n

AA 33 64 4 0 100
BA+ 20 73 5 2 305
income

Under $40k 35 60 5 0 161
$40k to $74k 27 70 3 0 189
$75k up 28 67 5 0 325
party ID, leaners as independents

Republican 50 33 7 1 242
Independent 26 66 6 2 329
Democrat 3 97 O 0 232
Other/None 11 54 17 18 8
party ID, leaners separate

Rep 59 33 7 1 242
Lean Rep 46 48 © 0 125
Ind 22 58 15 5 76
Lean Dem 10 89 O 1 128
Dem 3 97 0 0 232
Other/None 11 54 17 18 8
party ID, leaners as partisans

Republican 55 38 6 1 368
Independent 22 58 15 5 76
Democrat 5 94 0 0 359
Other/None 11 54 17 18 8
marital status

Married 30 64 5 2 496
Widow/Div/Sep/CoHab 32 64 3 1 163
Never Married 24 72 5 0 148
NA/Ref 81 19 O 0 4
race and ethnicity

White 30 65 5 0 681
Black 3 85 2 10 40
Hispanic 29 69 3 0 40
Other 39 61 O 0 33



Would you like to see Donald Trump run for president in 2024, or not?
Yes No Don't know Refused n

religious service attendance

More than 1/wk 26 65 9 0 46
1/week 33 57 7 3 167
1-2 month 27 67 7 0 119
few times a year 35 59 3 3 140
Seldom 36 62 2 0 129
Never 20 76 3 1 207
Refused 67 33 O 0 3
religious preference

Born again Protestant 39 49 8 4 132
Mainline Protestant 25 71 3 0 217
Roman Catholic 33 64 3 0 217
No religion 18 78 3 1 157
Other religion 43 49 8 0 69
ideology

Very conservative 55 36 8 2 92
Conservative 51 40 7 1 234
Moderate 19 78 3 0 257
Liberal 1 98 0 1 120
Very liberal 7 92 1 0 78
Don't know 41 47 12 0 21
Refused 56 0 0 44 9
labor union membership

respondent 25 73 1 0 55
another household member 48 52 O 0 23
nobody in household 29 65 5 1 725
Don't know 33 57 11 0 7
Refused 100 0 O 0 1
region of Wisconsin

MKE City 23 71 6 0 67
Rest of MKE 35 56 6 3 254
MSN 19 78 3 0 146
GB/A 33 62 4 0 155
Rest of state 29 66 4 1 189



Q35: Family finances

Thinking about your family's financial situation, would you say you are living

sex
Male

Female

age

18-29

30-44

45-59

60+
education
Not HS

HS

Some Coll
AA

BA+

income
Under $40k
$40k to $74k
$75k up

party ID, leaners as independents

Republican
Independent
Democrat
Other/None

party ID, leaners separate

Rep

Lean Rep
Ind

Lean Dem
Dem

Other/None

party ID, leaners as partisans

50
57

42
45
57
61

49
38
48
62
66

25
53
70

53
48
63
32

53
46
36
58
63
32

comfortably

Just getting

39
33

49
41
32
30

35
47
38
31
29

47
42
27

37
39
30

37
39
53
31
30

Struggling

10
10

13
10

16
14
14

28

12

41

13

11

11

41

o

o O O O

o O O O o

o O O O

o O O O o o

comfortably, just getting by, or struggling to make ends meet?

Don't
Refused

o

R P = O

= O O O O

NA
NA
NA

n

393
418

120
186
189
311

27

211
158
100
305

161
189
325

242
329
232

242
125
76

128
232



Thinking about your family's financial situation, would you say you are living

comfortably, just getting by, or struggling to make ends meet?

Living
comfortably
Republican 51
Independent 36
Democrat 61
Other/None 32

marital status
Married 64
Widow/Div/Sep/CoHab 44

Never Married 33
NA/Ref 5
race and ethnicity
White 56
Black 51
Hispanic 36
Other 40

religious service attendance

More than 1/wk 62
1/week 58
1-2 month 60
few times a year 43
Seldom 50
Never 55
Refused 11

religious preference
Born again Protestant 43

Mainline Protestant 55

Roman Catholic 62
No religion 52
Other religion 45
ideology

Very conservative 44
Conservative 48
Moderate 55

Liberal 69

Just getting
by

38

53

31

9

30
40
49
53

35
38
47
44

27
33
30
47
36
36
22

47
34
31
38
34

41
41
35
26

Struggling

10
11
8

41

15
18
41

11
17
16

10

14

36

10

10
21

11
11

o O O O o O O O

o O O O o o O O O O o o o O O O

o O O O

Refused

18

o O B

o O O ~» N o O B O = B» o O O o

o O O Ww

n

368
76
359

496
163
148

681
40
40
33

46

167
119
140
129
207

132
217
217
157
69

92

234
257
120



Thinking about your family's financial situation, would you say you are living
comfortably, just getting by, or struggling to make ends meet?

Very liberal 53
Don't know 49
Refused 79

labor union membership

respondent 58

another household 73
member

nobody in household 53
Don't know 57
Refused 0

region of Wisconsin

MKE City 37
Rest of MKE 54
MSN 64
GB/A 50
Rest of state 54

comfortably

Just getting

33
41

37

25

36
43

51
33
30
39
36

by

Struggling

14
10
10

10

100

13

11

o

o O O O O

Refused

11

o

P O O W

n

78
21

55

23

725

67

254
146
155
189
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